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METALWORK

8.
Three large martingales horse
brass straps,  one celebrating the coronation
of Edward VII in 1902 and marked for maker
‘Jesse Raddall, South Gate Launceston’, length
of this piece 82cm (3)  £150-200
9.
An antique horse brass bell breast
plate,  the leather divided by five sections of
hanging bells, length 55cm (1) £200-300
10.
A 19th Century horse brass strap  
with reference to the ‘1837 Jubilee’, length
approximately 115cm, two others, together
with a small collection of leather horse straps
(10) £100-150

1.
After Baron Charles Arthur
Bourgeois (1838 - 1886)  bronze figure of
an Egyptian musician, with poised athletic
physique, playing a triangle, height 63cm
£800-1200
2.
After the 1987 film Predator, a
figure constructed from car and bicycle parts,
weapon included, height 43cm £50-100
3.
Several reproduction street lamp
parts,  the metal mounts fitted with perspex
£50-100
4.
After Frederic Remington (18611909),  a statue ‘The Mountain Man’,
descending, height 24cm  £50-100

11.
A French Gustave Keller brass
table lighter, the side etched with a lion and,
beneath it, a banner ‘Honesty Is The Best
Policy’, height 11cm
£120-180

7.
Two decorative horse brass breast
plates, one with coloured breast plate, length
66cm and 52cm (2) £250-350

19.
A collection of metalware to
include copper mounted andirons,  copper
pans, copper kettles, a decorative brass vase
with makers mark hammered to base, height
32cm (15+) £80-120
20.
An American pottery and pewter
dish,  E Pluribus Unum’ with the eagle motif,
marked to the base for Wilton Columbia,
diameter 28cm £50-80
21.
A group of metalware items, to
include a brass lamp base from the Tilley
Lamp Co Hendon, a lantern and some enamel
wares (8) £30-50

12.
An Art Deco lifting style dancer
with arms upstretched raising a ball,  on a
green base, height 41cm figure alone,  
£120-180
13.
A spelter figure of a golfer,  raised
on an oblong stone plinth, height 36cm
£70-90
14.
After the original ‘Capitoline Wolf’
a study of the she-wolf from the Roman
myth of Romulus and Remus suckling, a
green patinated bronze figural study raised on
an oblong stand, Grand tour interest, length
15cm, height 10cm £80-100

22.
A 20th Century French Art Deco
spelter figure group, signed ‘Uriano et
Rochard’, featuring a seated woman regarding
a deer, on a multi-marble base, length 54cm,
height 27cm £200-300
23.
A large collection of antique and
later door and padlock keys, all metal and
of various sizes and forms including some
decorative examples (40+) £20-30

5.
A brass 19th Century paper knife,
in the form of Joan of Arc, length 24cm
£50-100
6.
A pair of brass andirons in the form
of urns on scrolling stands,  height 29cm,
together with a pair of similar brass tongs
and a pair of brass sea serpent heavy figures
bearing impressed Malta mark and Maltese
cross to bases ‘F Abela & Sons’, height 11.5cm
(4) £50-100

18.
A Middle Eastern hookah pipe,
with cut glass reservoir, the white metal
top decorated with foliate motifs, amber
mouthpiece, 33cm high £70-100

15.
A French gilt bronze twin handled
tazza,  signed ‘F Levillain’ for Ferdinand
Levillain  (1837-1905), ‘Le Masque’, a classical
scene of a young boy on a plinth being
encouraged by his mother to accept a mask
from a seated figure, height 10cm, diameter
33cm  £150-250

24.
Fire marks and wall plaques,
consisting of a replica Sun Fire Office mark,
height 17cm, Royal Exchange lead Fire Mark
(632) height 22.5cm, circa 1840, Globe
Insurance Company mark, copper, height
24cm (3) £100-150
25.
A white metal figure of a cockerel,
with painted highlights, standing upon a
wooden base, height 33cm £50-100

16.
A pair of 19th Century metalwork
ram’s head vessels later converted to lamps,
raised upon marble bases, height of lamp
bases 23cm, together with two marble book
ends in the form of columns and a large
copper work jug, height 42cm (5)  £70-100

26.
A collection of 19th & 20th Century
pewter and metalware, including a flagon
by James Dixon & Sons, height 11.5cm, three
tankards, a mug and a comical wall plate
decorated with a scene of a couple and their
child going on a walk, diameter 24cm and an
Arts and Crafts brass bowl (7) £50-100

17.
A large twin-handled brass fire
bucket,  with urn finial, height 47cm, together
with a small collection of brass wares
including an empty shell case and stand with
decoration of a lion on lion’s paw feet, and a
vintage Ind Coope brewery sign, 52cm x 33cm
(9)  £40-60

27.
A collection of 19th & 20th Century
metalware, including two copper kettles,
four bi-metal wine glasses, a silver plated
jewellery box designed as a dressing table,
approximately thirty weights, including some
brass examples and two chains and two
coasters (40+) £60-80
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28.
A cast iron turtle with ringing bell
function,  length 18.5cm, together with a
cast iron still bank policeman, after Hubley
‘Mulligan’, height 14cm £80-120
29.
A ‘Go to Bed’ box with lined red
interior,  raised on four scrolling feet, with
classical decoration, 6.5cm x 3.5cm x 3.5cm,
together with another miniature box with
conjoined chain like design and inset porcelain
panel with a hand painted image of a courting
couple, 6.5cm x 4.5cm x 3cm (2) £80-120
30.
Two Art Nouveau style photograph
frames,  one brass example with organic plant
life, approximate height 21cm, the other a
pewter example, height 19cm £50-100

31.
A gilt bronze inkwell,  of scrolling
rococo form, with central shell motif
surmounted by the face of a mythical being,
dimensions 42cm x 32cm  £80-100
32.
A bronze and brass inkwell,  taking
the form of a twin handled urn, raised on a
geometric designed base, height 15cm
£60-80
33.
An early 19th Century inkstand,
on green marble base, with two ink
compartments with ceramic liners,
dimensions 13cm x 18cm x 8.5cm £80-100
34.
An Arts & Crafts copper framed
mirror,  the surrounding copper with
hammered effect, Scottish thistle and quote
from Robert Burns “Some hae meat and canna
eat, some wad eat that want it…”, dimensions
62cm x 53cm £150-200

37.
A pair of Arts & Crafts smokers
stands,  one on a hexagonal base, the other
on a square base, with sculptural metal
supports, height of tallest approximately 89cm
£60-80

48.
An antique metal-mounted ivory
purse with red liner,  together with two silver
mounted ivory tools, one hallmarked from the
London assay office circa 1901 maker’s mark
‘W. & C.’ (3)  £30-50

38.
A novelty brass horse’s hoof vesta
case,  approximate length 6cm £50-100

49.
A hallmarked silver dressing table
set,  consisting of three brushes, and one
mirror, all Birmingham ‘B & Co’, with striking
Satyrs head design to handles, together
with a hexagonal glass bowl with kingfisher
decoration, diameter 25cm  £50-80

39.
A metal Asian figure, riding on a
stag (leg broken), height 18cm, together with
an unmarked circular metal dish, diameter
28cm, a Walker & Hall silver plated teapot,
milk jug and sugar pot, and a silver plated
rectangular tray (6) £50-100

40.
A contemporary bronze sculpture
of a seated dachshund, 18cm x 20cm £60-80
41.
Two Heredities resin and bronzed
bird figures, comprising a kestrel, 19.5cm high
and barn owl, 18.5cm high together with a
bronzed resin model of a large owl, 17cm high
(3) £60-80

ww w. s p ecialauctionse r v i c e s .c om

52.
A contemporary silver-topped Royal
Brierly inkstand, on a mahogany plinth base
with pen recess and silver feet, 23cm x 15cm
deep x 12cm high together with a silver plated
ewer, 32cm high, and a twin handled silver
plated tray, 39cm wide max £40-60

43.
A pair of grey enamel mid 20th
Century industrial lampshades, 40.5cm
diameter x 30cm high £50-80
44.
A collection of brass and
copperware, including a slimline copper
kettle, various silver, silver plate and pewter
napkin rings, horse brasses, silver plate and
other items £50-100

SILVER, SILVER PLATE & JEWELLERY

36.
An Arts & Crafts copper  fire screen,
the central motif being a crane, popular in the
Eastern decorative arts traditions, this panel
surrounded by curvaceous metalwork forms,
height 31cm £150-200

51.
A walking stick topped with a silver
study of a horses head,  marked 800, length
85cm £150-200

42.
A collection of preserve pans,
an Art Deco hall lantern, an Art Deco oak
and copper coal box and an Arts and Crafts
samovar with brass tap £50-70

45.
A large copper preserve pan, with
applied angle poise handle, 70cm max wide,
together with a copper cauldron and cover
with cast iron swing handle, 26cm diameter x
28cm high (2) £50-100

35.
A bronze figure of children, seated
upon a mossy bank, each with a basket filled
with a plentiful harvest, 13.5cm x 25cm
£80-120

50.
Two Georgian silver items, the
first a tea caddy scoop, and a Scottish ladle,
hallmarks possibly Samuel Pemberton and W.
Comyns (2)  £40-60

46.
A silver topped Russian glass bottle,
the cut glass body of triangular shape, height
14.5cm  £120-180
47.
A hallmarked silver and blue
enamel dressing table set,  in a case, including
two brushes, a mirror, three silver topped jars,
and other tools some a/f, probably circa 1930
‘AC’ Birmingham maker £60-100

53.
A collection of silver, including a
George V pint tankard, a Scottish miniature
quaich with Glasgow hallmarks, a part silver
cruet, two pairs of silver napkin rings, a silver
photograph frame, silver trophy and a set of
silver plated Mappin and Webb berry spoons
with sugar sifter, silver weight 17ozt £150-200
54.
A George V silver cigarette case,
2.9ozt, together with a pair of silver sugar
tongs, a silver napkin ring, total silver weight
3.7ozt, four silver plated decanter labels, a
small quantity of silver plate including a coal
scuttle sugar bowl and a Royal Doulton figure,
the New Bonnet HN1728 £50-100
55.
An Edward VII silver lobed, twin
handled quaich, together with a twin-handled
silver wafer dish and cover, 12ozt, various
works of art including a policeman’s whistle,
lighter, travel clock, menu holder, penknives
and other items £120-180
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56.
Two canteens of plated Kings
Pattern cutlery,  together with an assortment
of other plated and collector’s items,
including a Ronson lighter and a boxed golfing
collectable (20+) £60-100

Lot 70

57.
A canteen of Arthur Price cutlery,
designed by John Mason of Sheffield,
incomplete, in a stained wooden case with
green felt interior £60-100
58.
A British Empire service brass pin
dish, together with a British Empire brooch,
and book on the Order of the British Empire,
along with a small quantity of silver plated
items,  including a blotter and cruet pots,
several by Mappin and Webb (14) £70-100
59.
A late 19th Century silver and silver
plated bowl and ladle, the bowl with a gilt
interior and textured rim, diameter 20cm,
the ladle carved with floral decoration, length
25cm, within a silk and velvet lined box with
faux crocodile exterior £120-180
60.
A silver plated cruet set,  together
with a picquet mid Century set, height of
tallest pot 20cm and a shove halfpenny board
(3) £50-80

64.
A large quantity of silver plated
flatware, consisting of dessert spoons, knives,
forks, teaspoons and more (approx 100+)
£80-120

61.
A set of Italian silver plated cutlery,
consisting of twelve teaspoons, knives, spoons
and forks, together with a large selection
of European flatware including scissors,
teaspoons, sugar tongs, cake slicers and more
(100+) £50-100

65.
Two Dansk silver plate models, of a
hare and a seated cat in fitted boxes (2)
£30-50

69.
A collection of costume jewellery,
consisting of brooches, earrings, pendants,
pins, necklaces and more (45+) £40-60
OBJETS D’ART

66.
A continental silver-plated Art Deco
part canteen, the stainless steel bladed knives
with ovoid handles and geometric deco design
missing one knife, with twelve forks, twelve
spoons and twelve teaspoons and ladle, cased
together with a silver plated canteen of Old
English pattern flatware with beaded rim and
two other matching place settings £60-100

70.
A 19th Century prisoner of war
style bone and wooden model of a gun ship,
the well detailed three mast 64 gun boat
having carved figurehead, the planked and
pinned hull approx 19cm below with red three
rows of red painted gun portals, nicely carved
quarter galleries and stern, and well executed
deck with lifeboat, AF, total length 44cm, on
two supports on pine oval panel with white
pinned edging, some pieces missing, on a
hardwood board with perspex cover, 61cm
wide £1000-1500

62.
A silver plated and mahogany
tankard,  the body with two mounted metal
putti wrapped in swathes of floral garlands,
presented as ‘The Southampton Golf Club
1955 Trophy’ height 17cm £100-150
67.
A 9ct gold Wedgwood Jasperware
panel ring, depicting a classical figure playing
the harp, in the original box, together with a
9ct gold chain, length 40cm, weight 5.5g (2)
£60-80

63.
A walking stick topped with a
plated figure of Mr Punch,  the notorious
villain from Punch and Judy, whispering and
pointing, length 90cm  £180-200

68.
A collection of costume jewellery
and coins, including cufflinks, necklaces,
earrings, brooches, a lady’s Montine watch
(boxed), two ladies pocket watches, a cased
coin for ‘The Guide Dogs Association’ and a
bronze 1976 Israel State Operation Jonathan
medal the famous attack on Entchbe Airport,
and more (80+) £60-80

71.
A 19th Century prisoner of war
style bone and wooden model of a viola,
the body with herringbone pattern to top,
sides and back, with two star shaped holes,
bone chinrest and tail piece, having bone and
pinned finger board, carved tuning pegs and
carved scroll, AF, 70cm £400-500
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78.
A USSR binocular microscope,  in a
wooden box, height 27cm (2) £30-50

72.
Lorenzo Quinn (Italian 1966-)
limited edition resin sculpture, ‘Give and
Take’, designed as a circle with two hands
joining at the top, signifying that it is vital to
find a balance, mounted on a marble base,
signed ‘Lorenzo’ and numbered UK 17/395,
45cm x 42.5cm. Signs of restoration (ARR MAY
APPLY TO THIS LOT) £800-1200

79.
A Meerschaum cased cheroot
holder,  of hunting interest; taking the form
of a huntsman on horseback in hot pursuit,
accompanied by hounds, length 12.5cm
£60-80
80.
A Brewster-pattern stereoscope
and cards,  mostly of topographical interest,    
1860s,together with a pair of binoculars, a
flute and Hohner Melodica (5) £60-100
81.
A mixed lot of collectables,
including three pairs of binoculars, two cased
one not, a Bell and Howell Sundial movie
camera, some silver plated cutlery and a hip
flask and others including a few postcards and
photographs (10) £50-100

73.
Lorenzo Quinn (Italian 1966-)
limited edition resin sculpture, “Creation” egg
with outstretched hands, height 31cm (ARR
MAY APPLY TO THIS LOT) £800-1200

82.
An Asian metalwork plate, the
cavetto surrounded by dragons, the interior
with a warrior fighting a tiger, together
with several other collectables including a
‘Rolls Razor’ c1927, a cast metal five branch
candlestick holder, 60cm x 23cm,  a novelty
pottery candlestick holder in the form of
a monk, several flags, horse brasses and
assorted other items (20+) £70-100

76.
A late 19th Century ivory and 18ct
gold cheroot holder, in French case, length of
cheroot 8cm £80-120
77.
A bow fronted glazed display case,
holding a mounted piece of taxidermy, being
a roach “taken by W. George November
20th 1898, 2 pounds, at Pulborough” the
dimensions of the case are 57cm x 31.5cm
£120-180
ww w. s p ecialauctionse r v i c e s .c om

87.
A Franklin Mint Collector’s Edition
Monopoly set, with gilt counters and hotels,
vintage pattern property cards, chance/
community chest cards and more, set in
a wooden display/playing board, appears
unused, however missing the ring binder and
instruction manual £40-60
88.
A 20th Century rosewood writing
slope, with brass edges and plaque, missing
the internal fittings, width 29.5cm x height
13cm, together with two trench art brass shell
ashtrays, one with ‘Eddie to MA, with love and
kisses’ written to the base, the other with a
series of numbers and small eagle swastika
etched to the base (3) £40-60

83.
Russian Matryoshka nesting dolls of
political  figures, featuring Putin and Yeltsin,
Stalin, Lenin, and several  others  £40-60

74.
A cased Staunton chess set,
Jacques & Sons London, a vintage set with
weighted figures, red crown monogram on
castles, Jacques of London printed mark
visible on white King, complete, height of King
9cm, (33 including box)
£300-400
75.
A silver bonbon dish with
hammered flower and scrolling foliage
decoration,   height 6.5 cm, together with
an Eastern silver vase with interlocking
decoration, height 16cm,  an antique treen
box and pair of continental figures of putti
kissing seated upon shoes, height 14cm (6)
£70-100

86.
Of local interest: selection of
Newbury related collectables, including
a metal Barnes and Co ‘For Sale’ sign,
approximately ten 1950’s programmes
for performances at the Corn Exchange, a
watercolour painting of the bridge over the
canal, 27cm x 36cm, a pen and pastel sketch
of The Queen Arms Hotel, 20cm x 30cm and
an oil on canvas of houses alongside the canal,
signed and dated ‘L. Gilder 1975’ (lower left)
(14+) £40-60

89.
A Bakelite electric clock by
Smiths, circular dial with Roman numerals
and a plastic cover (cracked), diameter
34cm, together with a small wall clock,
contemporary barometer, copper coal scuttle
and kettle (5) £60-80
84.
An antique scarf decorated with
the flags of nation states,   together with
a collection of postcards, mainly of British
landmarks, as well as The Royal Bride and
Bridegroom Queen Elizabeth II, Beatrix Potter
Mrs Heelis, Burne-Jones’s house and others
£40-60

90.
A 19th Century Boer War wooden
walking stick,  the handle carved in the form
of a horse’s head with a saddle and a bearded
mask, carved Kepkypa, length 90cm, together
with two other walking sticks, length 84 cm &
91 cm (3) £40-60

85.
A pair of alabaster lamps, height of
lamp base 23cm £30-50
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91.
A Georgian papier-mache circular
box,   decorated with a romantic scene of
Gentleman amidst overgrown ruins, inside are
two historic mounted impressions from wax
seals, diameter 10cm, together with a mother
of pearl purse, the concertina effect opening
to reveal a red interior and with applied metal
decoration, a snuff box in ebonised wood
with original contents and another with gilt
decoration (6)  £150-200

97.
A miniature tortoiseshell mandolin
and tortoiseshell violin,  with mother of
pearl embellishments and thin metal strings,
together with a Russian Babushka Matroshka
type doll opening to reveal four internally,
height of doll 15cm (3) £60-80
98.
A pair of photographs taken by
Mike Maloney celebrated contemporary
press photographer and OBE,  their subject
the great humanitarian Mother Theresa,
known to the Catholic Church as Saint Theresa
of Calcutta, one at prayer and the other in the
cockpit of a helicopter, both 40cm x 30cm,
black and white and colour (2) £30-50
99.
A late Victorian or Edwardian oil
lamp, with a ceramic base with decorations
of female Sphinx hybrid mythical creatures,  
possibly Westerwald of Germany, height of
ceramic 26cm, together with a brass oil lamp,
(2) £40-60

92.
A 19th Century ivory Dieppe carved
figure of an angel,   standing with hands
together in prayer, upon an architectural style
support, with intricately carved moveable
wings. Length 14cm. Dieppe in Northern
France arose as a site of artisanal carving due
to the towns trade links on the 17th Century
spice route, ensuring a profitable supply of
ivory £100-150
93.
A bronzed metalwork statue of an
angel on a stone base,  supporting itself with
outstretched arms, length 12cm, together
with a miniature portrait picture of a child in
ebonised frame with acorn hook, 12.5cm x
10cm together with an interesting stoneware
figure clasping a circular halo around his head,
with enigmatic facial expression and roughly
carved androgynous body 13cm (3) £50-80
94.
A marble bust of a Roman Emperor,
height 18cm £40-60
95.
A selection of 20th Century French
commemorative medallions,  featuring
historical figures and landmarks, together with
an honour medal for courage and devotion
awarded to Mme. M. Dorange 1952 (10)
£60-80
96.
A Napoleonic prisoner of war
bone games box,  the sliding lid drilled with
holes for scoring, opening to reveal fifty-four
dominoes, length 15.2cm £80-100

100.
A carved 19th Century Meerschaum
pipe, taking the form of a Blackamoor, in
original case, length 17.5cm £30-50
101.
A 20th Century cased Sikes
Hydrometer,  together with an ivory
thermometer marked ‘T. O. Blake’, eight brass
weights and a 1944 pocket edition of ‘Spirit
Tables, Spikes’s Hydrometer’ (2) £20-30
102.
A pair of shop display mannequins,
both male,  heights approximately 178cm and
180cm £30-50
103.
A German bisque head doll 1902,
blue eyes, painted eyebrows and eyelashes
open mouth with five teeth, fabric body,
length 43cm, together with a two faced doll
and another contemporary example (3)
£60-80

106.
A 20th Century Smitt Corona
typewriter ,  together with a mid Century
soda siphon, and various other assorted
collectables including Kodak camera and treen
tribal bowls (12+) £50-100
107.
A 1970’s Motorola mobile
telephone,   in case, model 8500x £50-100
108.
A glazed and framed feltwork
and needlework,  depicting an extensive
landscape with vineyards and grape picking,
farm animals and mountainous landscapes,
internal dimensions approximately 50cm x
45cm, together with a small multimedia work
of a seafarers interior, framed and glazed,
internal dimensions 24cm x 28cm £30-50

109.
A pair of Chinese cloisonné enamel
vases,   decorated with blossom and birds,
height 18cm, together with a pair of silver
mounted brushes with hallmarks for London,
a small mandolin trinket box with a gold
watch and various items of costume jewellery
including a cameo brooch (10) £50-80
110.
A group of assorted collectables, to
include ‘the postal ruler’, vintage pens both
marked 14 carat, prayer books, boxes and tins,
odd lead toy figures and a large assortment of
antique marbles (30+) £70-100
111.
A vintage skittle and bagatelle
game,  St Michael Pin Cricket’,  length of
bagatelle 76cm (2) £40-60
112.
Two white vintage telephones,
both with rotary dials £40-60
113.
A 20th Century ‘Rother Cartage
Trophy’ for ‘Coltfield Heavy Horses at Work’,
featuring a resin shire horse upon a wooden
base, a plinth to the other side naming the
previous winners, height 30cm £40-60

104.
A 20th Century copper sundial top,
with Roman numerals, mounted on a circular
stone base AF £40-60
105.
A Louis Vuitton monogram
notebook,  each leaf embedded with an
invisible watermark with the LV initials,
unused, with the original card sleeve, length
19.5cm £40-60
114.
A Staunton chess set in box,  with
red crown monograms, one piece a/f but
present, complete set  £150-200
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the-saleroom.com Premium: 25% plus Value Added Tax making a total of 30% of the Hammer Price
8

www. sp ec i a la uc t i o nservices.com

115.
A 1920s toucan cheroot cutter,  with
expressive open mouth, dimensions 19cm x
19cm £100-150

124.
A large resin model by The
Leonardo Collection, of a Standard Poodle,
seated, 40cm high £40-60

116.
An 1830s brass oval shaped tea
caddy,  with profusely engraved border
decorations, dimensions 18cm x 11cm
£100-120

134.
A bamboo walking stick with
integral horse measure, length (not including
the horse measure) 98cm, together with two
wooden walking sticks, length 93cm & 86cm
(3) £50-100

117.
An Art Deco bakelite spherical
ashtray,  height 8cm, together with an oblong
chromed cigarette case, dimensions 23cm x
12cm (2) £70-90

125.
A large hardwood carved model of
a tawny owl, the carved body on a naturalistic
base with black eyes, some splitting to base,
44cm high £40-60
126.
A contemporary 12” table globe, by
the American company Replogle in cardboard
box £30-50

118.
An Art Deco ivory and onyx figure,
in the form of a nude female, with inspiration
from the Egyptian excavations, height 14cm
£150-250
119.
A collection of old keys,
approximately 30 in number, of various shapes
and sizes (30+) £60-80
120.
A stained glass fire screen,  with
central motif of a red rose, height 76cm
£60-80
121.
Thirty-eight beads from a grave
dated between 3500-3300 BC, within a box
from the ‘A Mallet & Son, The Octagon Bath’
and accompanied by a signed validation letter
from the ‘Director of the Joint Exhibition of
the British Museum and The University of
Pennsylvania to Mesopotamia’, dated 5th July
1928 £40-60
122.
An Early 20th Century Sequin
Fan,  cream gauze leaf mounted on bone,
the sequins in gold, black and green and of
differing shapes and sizes, the sticks carved
with flowers, with four 20th Century souvenir
fans, all with wooden sticks and paper leaf
decorated with flowers, together with a black
lady’s parasol (6)
£40-60
123.
Four 20th Century walking sticks,
one with a bone handle, two others with
badges attached, together with a riding crop,
selection of 20th Century horse brasses (10
attached to straps and 4 loose) and a late
19th-early 20th Century barge ware copper
pail with later applied spout, height 46cm
(parcel) £50-100
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133.
A 19th Century portrait miniature,
of a young man in black coat, with white
neckerchief, the reverse with label for ‘Charles
Follett, killed by …...ing his gun and shooting’
portrait 6cm x 4.5cm £100-120

127.
A Steiff Micki and Mrs Micki,
together with a golly hand painted band group
and a collection of various playing cards
£50-100
128.
An Anglo Indian ebony and
mother of pearl inlaid jewellery casket,
of sarcophagus shape (af), together with a
quantity of various leather and beadwork
handbags including a pair of child’s wooden
and leather soled clogs etc £50-80

135.
Three late 19th/early 20th Century
folding fans,  one with an ivory gorge and
guards, satin leaf painted with flowers and a
lace trim, guard length 26.5cm, another with
a mother of pearl gorge and guards, pierced
ivory ribs, a gauze leaf painted with flowers
and embellished with sequins, guard length
24cm and another with a tortoiseshell gorge,
wooden ribs, fabric leaf with lace and sequins,
guard length 20cm, all in paper boxes (3)
£100-150
136.
A pair of Mende Bandu helmet
masks, height 43cm (2)  £50-100

129.
An Airfix HMS Victory 1:80 scale
boxed kit, unmade however unchecked
£30-50
130.
A pair of leather gentleman’s black
riding boots, 45cm high, together with a
collection of antler handled riding crops, one
miniature example with carved head of a
greyhound and whistle and a fly whisk
£50-100
131.
A collection of silver topped
walking canes, a split cane fishing rod, a horn
handled cane and others £60-80

137.
Two tribal items, consisting of a
vase carved with figures heads, height 34cm
and a solitary carving of a figure’s head,
together with three wooden plaques, one
decorated with an image of a pheasant, 23cm
x 33cm, another carved with a tavern scene,
28cm x 43cm and the third with a cartouche
(5) £40-60
138.
A small quantity of treen boxes, to
include a Sorrento ware olive wood musical
example, a similar example marked ‘Cannes’
with compartments for stamps and several
others, also including a Swedish barrel knife
and a novelty wine bottle holder figure taking
the form of a knight of a soldier on horseback,
height 52cm (11) £40-60

132.
A Jacques croquet set, in pine box
with four mallets, hoops, balls and markers,
box 110cm £100-150

139.
A Scandinavian wooden bowl,  with
two serpent heads, approximate diameter
40cm, height 22cm  £40-60
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140.
A large twin handled inlaid wooden
tray,  the centre with a depiction of a globe on
stand and various instruments, length 68cm
£50-80

146.
A Robert Thompson of Kilburn
commonly known as the Mouseman, cheese
board, the oval adzed tray with raised handle
with mouse applied decoration, 37cm
£50-100

153.
Flavius Josephus ‘The Antiquities of
the Jews’,  an interesting antiquarian book
£50-80

147.
A collection of  treen, including four
walking canes, a bamboo handled umbrella,
various hardwood African carved bowls, jars
and covers, goblets, two Russian dolls and
various other items £40-60
148.
A 19th Century rosewood writing
slope, brass bound (af) together with a
mahogany and a walnut box (3) £50-100
149.
An inlaid cabinet with a floral motif,
opening to reveal three small drawers, and
a lower shelf, dimensions 36.5cm x 42cm x
20cm £30-50
154.
Professor George C. Warr & Walter
Crane ‘Echoes of Hellas’,  The tale of Troy &
the story of Orates from Homer & Aeschylus.
Presented with 82 designs by Walter Crane,
published London: Marcus Ward, 1887-88,
with publisher’s decorative parchment boards
£70-100

141.
A Tunbridge ware tea caddy, of
oblong form, with tumbling block decoration
and micro mosaic inlay, the hinged lid opening
to reveal a lidded compartment, dimensions
16cm x 10cm x 10cm £150-250
142.
A 19th Century carved horse’s
head table snuff,  with inset glass eyes and
charismatic face, length 15cm £250-300
143.
A black lacquered snuff box,
with decoration of Oriental figures, in the
Chinoiserie taste, 7.5cm , 5.5cm x 2.5 cm,
together with a French oval shaped box,
the top with a metal mounted female figure
clasping a bird, surrounded by profuse
workings of flowers, the base with makers
markings, indistinctly marked ‘J.P Ponbiene
Paris’, approximately 7cm, and another
example (3)  £80-100

150.
A Scrapbook of ephemera of
Moulin Rouge interest, with a pencil
inscription of 1890-1910, dating the cuttings
to the fin de siècle era of Parisian history,
contained within are many programmes,
tickets, photographs and cuttings of famous
dancers, some in erotic and exotic dress,
inserts include “Nouveau Cirque”,   “D’
Horloge”, “Folies Bergere” and “El Dorado” an
original coloured programme by Joseph Henri
Georges Meunier. £150-250
151.
Volumes 1 and 2 of Poems 1901
-1918 Walter De La Mare,  edition number
seven of two hundred and ten, bearing
signature of the author, London Constable and
Company Limited, (2)  £50-100

144.
A 19th Century ivory topped
walking stick,  topped with an expressive
monkey’s head, wearing a helmet with inset
glass eyes, length 79cm £200-300
145.
An antique walking stick topped
with a carving of a Turk’s head,  with inset
glass eyes and emotive face, length 93cm
£100-150

152.
An artists book of ephemera
including drawings, songs, poems, literature
dating to the early 19th Century George IV
era,  together in one book are some very
well executed studies of flora and fauna,
portraiture, including Carisbrooke Castle on
the Isle of Wight, dimensions of cover 25cm  x
19.5cm £150-250

155.
A late 19th Century vellum
indenture dated 29th September 1860,   by
Sir Charles George Young, Knight Garter,
Principal King of Arms, and Walter Aston
Blount, Esquire, Norroy King of Arms, granting
John Wilmot and his wife permission to call
themselves ‘Grimston’ instead of ‘Wilmot’ and
bear the Grimston Coat of Arms, with a large
hand-coloured Coat of Arms in top left corner,
signed by and with the red wax seals in brass
containers, of Sir Charles Young and Walter
Aston Blount attached to the bottom, 66cm x
50cm £40-60
156.
Three books on the subject of
cartography together with three framed
antique map prints, the prints being of;
‘Irelande’, ‘The  Isles of Guernsey, Herm, Sark
and Alderney’ and a John Tallis and Company
print of the ‘Eastern Hemisphere’ from an
engraving by J.Rapkin, internal dimensions of
the largest 35.5cm x 27cm (6)  £40-60
157.
Hardy’s Anglers’ Guide and
Catalogue, together with a carved sculpture
of a fish ‘A Souvenir from Pitcairn Island, made
by Gifford Christian’, length 32cm (2)  £60-80
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158.
Batchelor Belles by the American
illustrator Harrison Fisher, an antiquarian
book, New York, Grosset & Dunlap, c1908,
with attractive colour plates  £30-40

163.
A French Art Deco chimney clock
garniture,  in brown marble and onyx, with
pendulum and key, the dial with Arabic
numerals, measurements of clock section
42cm x 19cm x 11cm £80-120

159.
A small group of James Bond books,
including ‘ You Only Live Twice’, ‘For your eyes
only’, ‘Dr No’, ‘Thunderball’ and ‘From Russia
with love’, (5) £30-40

172.
A carved Swedish clock,  with highly
ornate giltwood surround in the form of
flowering plants, the enamel dial with Arabic
numerals and convex glass cover, length
approximately 70cm £50-100
173.
A 20th Century wall clock,  with
Roman numerals, diameter approximately
43cm  £50-80
174.
A Mappin & Webb ‘Elliot’
timepiece, height 16cm, together with a
novelty bird cage clock, a Seward of Liverpool
mantle clock, an 8 day carriage clock by
Bayard, France, another similar example and
various clock parts (5+)  £80-120

164.
A French ceramic clock garniture,
with a modern electric movement, at it’s
tallest 22cm  £70-100

160.
A copy of ‘The Bible, that is, the
Holy Scriptures contained in the Old and New
Testament’,  the title page reading ‘Translated
according to the Ebrew and Greeke, and
conferred with the best translations in divers
Languages, imprinted at London by Robert
Barker, 1602’ presented within decorative
woodcut borders, a full page woodcut
illustration of Adam & Eve in the Garden of
Eden, some decorative woodcut initials and
illustrations throughout, the black text written
double-column black letter text, some areas
of restoration to pages throughout, exterior
re-bound in green velvet with metal edgings
and fastenings, page size 28.5cm x 19cm
£200-300
161.
A collection of 1960’s & 1970’s
children’s’ books, including ‘Preep the
little pigeon of Trafalgar Square’ by Milton
Shulman, ‘Potter Pinner Meadow’ by Mollie
Kaye, ‘Dr. Seuss’s ABC’ and more (25+)
£30-50
CLOCKS

165.
A French Belle Epoque chiming
clock,  with circular face, raised upon a red
marble base with figural study of a female
holding a torch and a cherub, with key and
pendulum, height 40cm £100-140
166.
A French Art Deco circular clock,
on a coloured marble base, with cast metal
decoration of birds in flight, height 25cm
£70-100

167.
A French Art Deco circular clock,
the sides framed with cast metal gazelles,
raised on a coloured marble base, height
20cm £60-100
168.
A Continental hand painted
exhibition clock,   with white enamel dial and
both Roman and Arabic numerals, exhibition
panes to front and sides, upon four scrolling
splayed feet, height 27cm, together with an
Orris timepiece, a Patoir travel timepiece in
original case and a barometer by Smiths of
Shortland, diameter 20.5cm (4)  £50-100
169.
A modern oak long case clock,
having gilt and silvered dial, probably eight
day movement, with chime facility, 200cm
£40-60
170.
A Victorian drop dial wall clock,
the enamelled dial with Roman numerals, the
exterior with inlaid wood design, length 78cm
£50-100

162.
A modern brushed stainless steel
limited edition desk clock by Michel Fleury
c1970,  of sculptural form, created from two
oblong metal pillars, one containing the clock
movement, the clockface partially obscured
so that only the correct half is visible at any
one time, with Roman numerals, height 22cm,
signature ‘M. Fleury’ to lower section
£200-300
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171.
An American ginger bread surround
mantle clock,  marked for the ‘Ansonia Clock
Company Manufacturers’ USA, with enamel
dial and Roman numerals, height 58cm
£50-80

175.
A pink marble and white metal
clock,  of architectural form, raised on four
feet, the enamel dial with Roman numerals,
height 20cm £150-200
176.
A toleware clock, the metal form
enamelled with floral studies, the enamel dial
with Roman numerals height 14cm  £70-90
177.
A brass carriage clock,  raised on
four feet, with makers name ‘John Morley’,
height 15cm £50-100
178.
Of Local Interest: a 30 hour Gibb
& Son Newbury long case clock movement,
with pendulum and weight £50-80
CERAMICS
179.
A Royal Crown Derby twin handled
trophy vase,  in the Imari pattern, backstamp
to base, height 31cm   £200-300
180.
Judith Fisher (b1940-), a studio
pottery covered crackle glaze Raku jar, in
homage to the Japanese tradition, with artists
monogram to base, height 17.5cm  £50-100
181.
A Compton pottery toby jug, the
figures of Toby holding a jug of ale and the
base having an impressed ‘Compton Pottery
Guildford’ indicating that it is a piece by the
Compton Potter’s Art Guild of Surrey, height
19cm, together with a character jug from
Kingston pottery “Edward 3rd” (2)  £50-100
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182.
A late 19th Century oval and gilt
polychrome vase,  decorated with butterflies
and bees amidst flowers, height 16.5cm,
together with four Art Deco era and later
British pottery jugs (5)  £30-50
183.
A Goldscheider Art Deco figure of
a young girl playing with dog,  raised on a
black oval base, printed factory marks and
impressed 7278 149 7, together with a historic
paper label with handwritten note, possibly
designed by Claire Weiss (Hungarian, 19061997) for the factory, height 20cm  £150-250

190.
A collection of Doulton,  Coalport,
Nao and other figurines, to include Coalport
limited edition figure of Athena, Christmas
Rose, and Queen Anne and several ballerinas
from the Nao Dancing Collection (20)
£80-120

197.
A Meissen white dish with
scalloped rim,  late 19th or early 20th
Century, the border having relief decoration of
flower heads accented with gilt, and internally
a study of two European birds perched on
leafy twigs, diameter 28cm  £60-80

191.
A Lladro figure of children and a
goose,  together with a young girl and lamb,
height 25cm, small eskimo cradling a polar
bear, and three other Lladro polar bear figures
(6) £60-80

198.
Two Melba ware figures of
Hereford bulls, length 35cm & 42cm (2)
£30-50

192.
A Doulton Lambeth stoneware
jardinière dated 1884, the sides with moulded
decoration of jovial putti, with artists initial
incised to the base, possibly John Broad,
height 19cm £40-70

199.
Four Winstanley pottery cats,
each with the characteristic glass eyes and
signatures to base, height of tallest 23cm,
together with several other collectable cats
figures including a cat themed Russian doll
and Lladro girl and kittens (10) £60-100
200.
An 18th Century first period
Worcester cabbage jug,  with typical cabbage
leaf moulded body, figural mask spout and
transfer print with thorny roses and lilies and
the border decoration showing grapes, pears
and berries linked together in garlands, with
an applied scroll handle, height 29cm  £40-60

184.
Two Worcester vases with hand
painted scenes of birds by the waterside, in
the Imari pattern, backstamp to base, height
31cm   £300-500
185.
A Shelley Mabel Lucie Attwell three
part tea set,  part of the ‘Boo Boo’ range,
consisting of saluting elf jug, beehive shaped
cottage teapot with handpainted red imp, and
toadstool sugar bowl, height of elf 14.5cm (3)
£100-200
186.
Two Shelley Mabel Lucie Attwell
plates,  both with triangular handles, the
first ‘See-saw, see-saw’ with a child and dog
balancing on a see saw with several imps, the
second ‘The man in the moon’, the classic
fairytale image played upon by the same child
in her nightware with fairytale companions,
24cm x 20cm (2) £50-100
187.
A pair of Dutch pottery plates, lead
glazed earthenware with domestic interior
scenes, diameter 26cm £40-60
188.
A collection of modern pottery jugs
and teapots,  three by designer Gary Seymour,
one a highly stylised  jug marked in a limited
run no75/100, as well as two pieces by Lorna
Bailey, height of tallest 21.5cm (5) £60-100
189.
A large 19th Century English
stoneware platter, with Imari decoration,
diameter 52cm, together with a set of four
John & William Ridgway bamboo opaque
china bowls, diameter 25cm (5) £40-60

193.
A Doulton Burslem twin handled
vase,  the body of the vessel with sponged
decoration, and underglaze blue renderings
of irises, embellished with gilt, quite possibly
designed by John Broad, height 42cm
£150-250
194.
A Royal Worcester figure of
‘Midnight Encounter’, no.192 of 950, height
23cm, together with a Beswick donkey,
height 14cm, Beswick labrador, height 15cm,
Sylvac collie height 13cm and a Royal Doulton
Alsatian, height 15cm (5) £60-80
195.
A Royal Albert six place tea service,
in the ‘Lady Carlyle’ pattern, consisting of
plates, cups and saucers, together with a six
place bone china tea service decorated with
gilt flowers and transfer printed classical
scenes, consisting of plates, cups and saucers
and a Colclough cake stand, two sugar basins
and a milk jug (40) £100-150
196.
Ten Nao by Lladro porcelain figures,
modelled as children and animals, together
with two Royal Doulton models of flowers,
one set arranged in a pot and the other in a
wheelbarrow, and a Guernsey blue glass vase,
height 23cm (13) £50-100

201.
A pair of early 19th Century
spongeware cow creamers,  each horned cow
figure accompanied by a kneeling milkmaid
and pail, raised upon a lozenge shaped base,
with sponged decoration in black, pink and
green, on the prattware body, height 13cm (2)
£150-250
202.
A pair of Locke & Co Worcester
miniature jugs,  hand decorated by H.Wall,
one of a peacock, the other a pheasant, height
8cm,  £50-100
203.
A pearlware teapot with blue and
white transfer print,   with makers mark to
the base, in the Chinoiserie taste with pagoda
and boats, late 18th or early 19th Century,
height 13cm, together with a Leeds Pottery
blue and white transfer dish of a similar
manner, length 32cm £30-50
204.
A pair of Jacob-Petit French
porcelain figures,  modelled as a knight and
woman in traditional attire standing upon
octagonal bases, glazed in white with ‘J.P.’
marked in blue to the bases, height 44cm &
48cm (2) knight figure af £30-50
205.
A William Moorcroft pear shaped
vase,  tube lined and decorated in the
‘Hibiscus’ pattern against a green ground,
green painted signature and sticker to the
base, height 21cm £50-100
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213.
A jug reputed to have belonged to
the gardener of Highclere Castle,  considered
to have the Highclere Castle Carnarvon family
crest in the armorial tradition, produced by
Copelands, height 18cm, together with some
Middle Eastern tiles, Goebel figures and
crested china ‘Despatch Rider’, (10)  £50-100

206.
A pair of Victorian era Jackfield of
Shropshire Cow creamers,  both with original
stoppers, black glaze and gilt accenting to
horns, height 13.5cm, together with an
antique Continental cup and saucer,  with
crossed swords mark to base, likely Meissen
or Dresden, with cartouches of figures in
coastal landscapes, divided by sections with
deep blue colouring and floral sprays hand
painted in gilt, diameter 14.5cm (4) £40-60
207.
A stylish Quimper Keraluc 1960’s
candelabra,   with hand painted decoration
of flowers rising from a vase, three branches,
marks to the base include BO3, AG 66 possibly
the artists signature and date, height 32cm
£30-50
208.
A pair of continental soft porcelain
vases,  of bulbous form, decorated with
Roman figures and orange rims and bases,
marked ‘N & H’ to the bases, height 24cm (2)
£40-60

214.
Two Spanish porcelain figures,
both seated, one with gun dog, the other with
bird of prey, height of tallest 28cm  £40-60
215.
A continental ceramic electrolier
chandelier,  with six floral encrusted branches,
dropping to 46cm  £40-60
216.
A Noritake dinner service,  in the
Spring Meadow pattern, together with some
Royal Vale Longton, Staffordshire china with
floral decoration, a quantity of Paragon china
wares in the Athena pattern, and several Royal
Albert cups  (70+) £40-60

220.
A small collection of miniature
items including  child’s teaset,  A Goss Basin
and vase, Worcester bowl, together with
various Pendelfin rabbits and Wade whimsies
(50+) £40-60
221.
A small collection of Wedgwood
ceramics,  including a cane ware teapot
simulating bamboo, height 13.5cm and an
urn raised upon a square plinth, with relief
moulded figural decoration in the classical
taste, height 26cm (8+) £70-100

222.
Four Royal Doulton Figurines,
consisting of ‘Spring’, ‘Summer’, ‘Autumn’ and
‘Winter’ (4) £40-60
223.
Five Royal Doulton Figurines,
consisting of ‘Lady April’, ‘Bess’, ‘Rowena’,
‘Forget-Me-Nots’ and ‘A Winter’s Morn’ (5)
£40-60
224.
A large collection of ceramic
bird figures, featuring blackbirds, bluetits,
woodpeckers, magpies and more, including
examples by Goebel, Royal Worcester and
Beswick (19) £80-120

209.
A pair of Continental Victorian
vases,   both with the same elaborate scrolling
twin handled form, with decoration of birds
amongst flowers, height 34cm and 28cm
respectively (2)  £30-50
210.
A pair of Royal Crown Derby
twin handled lidded vases,  decorated with
flowers, fruit and gilt decoration, One vase
is signed ‘C. Gresley’, the other is unsigned.
height 26cm, both with finials a/f £60-80

211.
W.E. Mosley a handpainted
cabinet plate with a study of flowers and
fruit,  together with another Derby Sampson
and Handcock example and a well executed
cabinet plate with a study of a house, the
verso concealed, all approximately 22cm,
£30-50
212.
A 20th Century Royal Crown Derby
coffee set,  comprising of a coffee pot, sugar
bowl, milk jug and six cups and saucers, all
decorated with gilt floral motifs upon a blue
ground (15) £50-80
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217.
Nymphenburg Germany a well
executed German porcelain figure of a lady,
she stands upon a four footed scrolling rococo
base and holds a fan close to her face, her
base is impressed with the Bavarian shield
mark, together with a floral encrusted bocage
in the manner or Bow or Derby, standing on
an ornate rococo base picked out in turquoise
and gilt, height 17cm, and three other
continental ceramics (5)  £100-150
218.
A Royal Worcester tea set,  with
transfer printed design under the glaze, yet
each individual piece hand decorated with
floral studies over the glaze, and bearing
artists signatures, including M. Hunt,
considered to be Millie or Mildred Hunt a
decorator at the factory from the early 20th
Century, largest plates approximately 24cm
diameter(30+) £80-120
219.
An extensive blue and white Woods
and Sons dinner service,  in the ‘Yuan’ pattern
with exotic birds amidst flowering plants, the
set includes large chargers, dinner plates,
tea plates, soup bowls, gravy boats, square
tureens, cups and saucers, teapots and a
coffee pot (60+) £80-120

225.
An Italian pottery figural study,
marked to the base ‘La Donatella’ Italy Belinda
N333, depicting Indian seated female figure
clasping a bowl, height 38cm  £40-60
226.
A group of predominantly
Wedgwood wares,  in the Clio pattern,
including a photograph frame, height 17cm, a
mantle clock, trumpet shaped vase (8+)
£70-90
227.
A Meakin Art Deco era biscuit
barrel,  together with several Goebel figures
including Apple Tree Boy and Wayside
Harmony, and a golden jubilee tea set (15+)
£40-60
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238.
A C. H. Brannam pottery vase,
with fluted rim, signed and dated 1894,
decorated with an underwater scene of fish
and seaweed, height 15cm, together with
a West German Scheurich Keramik planter,
height 12cm, studio pottery jug, height 21cm
and two tone stoneware twin-handled pot
decorated with hunting scenes, height 15cm
(4) £60-80
239.
Three Staffordshire Toby jugs,
with a matching teapot, together with a
Royal Doulton vase decorated with a tree,
height 25cm, set of three Carlton Ware salt
and pepper shakers modelled as figures and
a collection of blue and white ceramics by
Wedgwood, Spode and others (15+) £50-100

228.
A group of Royal Doulton figures,
to include HN4405 Angela, HN3050 Susan,
HN4586 Springtime, HN4588 Autumn Stroll
with certificate, HN5209 Christmas Day 2008
with certificate and Coalport Christmas Parcels
no 357 of 950 (6)  £60-100
229.
A collection of Christmas plates,
thirty four in total from Copenhagen, Bing and
Grondall, makers of Denmark, starting from
1959 and going up to 2003 with only a few
gaps, diameter 18cm (34) £40-60
230.
A considerable quantity of British
ceramics,  being four part tea services, dating
to the 19th and early 20th Centuries, in
various patterns, one with imari pallet, one
gilt example retailed by T.Goode & Co, another
with green accenting and floral decoration,
another in the rococo taste, a couple of small
Wedgwood jasperware pieces, a blue and
white meat plate (40+) £50-80

231.
Five Victorian Mintons tiles,
transfer printed with a floral pattern, verso
marked no.2861, 15cm x 15cm, together
with a Josiah Wedgwood & Sons Etrura tile
transfer printed with an image of two figures
in a rural landscape to represent the month
of June, 15cm x 15cm and another unmarked
tile painted with a man seated beside a castle,
13cm x 13cm (7) £50-100

233.
A Meissen terracotta study of a
Scotty dog, the Scottish terrier with upright
tail and low hanging front tummy, the ceramic
body harking back to the style of the Bottger
red wares, approximate measurements 19cm
x 12cm, the base with impressed Meissen
mark crossed sword mark, factory and artists
signature of Erica Oehme £200-300

240.
A Noritake part tea service,
consisting of a lidded sugar pot, teapot and
milk jug, all decorated with a riverside scene
and gilt decoration, together with nine small
blue and white porcelain plates and a bowl,
an oriental vase, height 26cm and a pair of
satsuma vases with elephant handles, height
37.5cm (16) £70-100

234.
A Doulton & Watts brandy barrel,
with tap, with salt glaze, marked ‘Doulton &
Watts Lambeth Pottery’, height 17cm
£40-60
235.
British and continental ceramics
from the 19th and 20th Centuries,  to include
several shell bordered Bonn fish plates
diameter 22cm, a pair of transfer printed
vases in the aesthetic manner, height 26cm,
a prattware jar with hunting theme and
registration mark to base, a blanc de chine
study of a bird, designed and modelled by
T.Jones for Crown Staffordshire, a miniature
Worcester jug, and a silver collared globular
bottle, height 8.5cm (20+) £60-80
236.
A group of predominantly ceramic
pigs, including several characters from the
Beatrix Potter stories produced by Beswick,
together with two more naturalistic Beswick
studies, both marked ‘C H Wall’ to base and
the Beswick stamp, an Arcadian example and
continental novelty piece imploring the viewer
to “scratch my back”, also included is a gold
stamped or hallmarked pig charm (10+)
£80-120

241.
A Minton majolica tankard or
beer stein,  the lid mounted with pewter,
the design with historical figures perhaps
court entertainers or actors engaged in
performance, the handle designed around
entwined branches, surmounted by a Jester
finial, height 33cm £100-120
242.
A Rosenthal figural inkwell, of a
seated greyhound with head turned, blanc de
chine 15cm x 10cm x 10cm, together with a
souvenir box for Mont St Michel, of lozenge
shape with multiple glass panels and metal
mounting, approximate dimensions 13cm x
6cm £100-120

232.
A Royal Dux figure of a dancer,  with
one arm upstretched, the other against her
hip, one leg slightly raised, with pink triangle
mark to base, height approximately 28cm
£80-120
237.
A large quantity of 20th Century
stoneware jars and bottles, of various shapes
and sizes (25+) £30-50

243.
A ‘lazy susan’ stand with ceramic
compartments, produced by Minton for
Waring and Gillow, with blue and white
‘Willow Pattern’ design, in the Chinoiserie
tradition, height of the stand 23cm, diameter
33cm  £60-80

Buyers Premium with SAS & SAS LIVE: 20% plus Value Added Tax making a total of 24% of the Hammer Price
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244.
Two Beswick Horses, a brown
example named ‘Masse Dainty’, height 20cm,
the other a shire horse in dappled grey glaze
(2) £100-150
245.
A group of British, Irish and
continental ceramics,  to include a Belleek
honey pot with typical naturalistic decoration
including a swarm of bees, height 15cm,
black backstamp, a Worcester blanc de chine
aesthetic movement simulated bamboo
holder, length 20cm and a Doulton flambé
ware dish signed by Noke (10+) £50-100

Lot 248

246.
Royal Crown Derby 1st quality
limited edition 66/500 Mulberry Hall Indian
Elephant,  with certificate and bow, with
Mulberry Hall Baby Elephant limited edition
66/950, also in box,  £200-250
247.
A Royal Crown Derby twin handled
‘Burghley House’ vase and cover,  Royal
Crown Derby 1st quality limited edition no.
6/50 signed Joan Lee to the base, boxed
and certificate, together with a Royal Crown
Derby seated fawn, 1st quality gold stopper,
designed for the Royal Crown Derby Collectors
Guild, height 13cm (2)  £80-120
248.
A large Royal Crown Derby Prestige
Edition paperweight,  Golden Eagle, modelled
by Donald Brindley, gold stopper, 24.5cm
high, with Vendor’s original accompanying
paperwork, the piece was said to have
“challenged the decorating teams” being in
2007 one of “the largest paperweight moulds
that the company has made”, to the base
is the signature for Hugh Gibson and other
artists in gold, dated 2007, limited edition
no.85/300, £400-600
249.
Three Royal Crown Derby
paperweights, all with gold backstamps
and boxed, one a white swan, another an
Irish Blue Kerry with certificate, especially
commissioned by Sinclairs to celebrate the
Royal Crown Derby event at Mount Stewart,
Northern Ireland, April 2004, and the third a
Bakewell duckling with certificate (3)  £60-80
250.
Three Royal Crown Derby
paperweights, all 1st quality figures and
limited editions with certificates, being;
“Ravi Infant Boy Elephant”, no.160/1250,
“Endangered Species White Rhino
no.326/1000 and “Rani Mother Elephant”
no.160/1250 for Goviers of Sidmouth, (3)
£60-80

251.
A large Royal Crown Derby Prestige
Edition paperweight,  Black Swan, modelled
by Donald Brindley, gold stopper, 24.5cm
high, Hugh Gibson and other signatures in
gold, dated 2007, limited edition no.85/300,
together with a smaller black swan
paperweight made “To celebrate the Golden
Jubilee of HM Queen Elizabeth II”, limited
edtion no.994/2002 (2) £350-550
252.
A set of eight Doulton Lambeth
graduated stoneware jugs, applied with
scenes of hunting, smoking and drinking, all
with blue shoulders and rims, largest height
25.5cm, smallest height 8.5cm, together with
a Wedgwood green glaze bowl and one other
(10) £50-100

GLASS
261.
A 20th Century glass table lamp,
with moulded decoration, height 37cm,
together with a contemporary decanter,
height 31cm, two cut glass wine glasses (4)
£50-100

253.
A Beswick model of a bald eagle,
number 1018, wingspan 34cm £40-60
254.
A Beswick model of a cheetah,
17cm long £40-60
255.
A Blue Mountain Pottery model
of a seated frog, 18cm high, together with a
pottery model of a reclining frog smoking a
pipe, 33cm long and a boxed pottery frog from
the Fanciful Frog range titled Toadstool (3)
£60-80
256.
Four various resin animal figures,
by Border Fine Arts, Country Artists, Sherratt
& Simpson including Mists of Dawn, Lazy Days,
Kestrel and Shoreline Surveillance (4)
£60-80
257.
A contemporary pottery sleeve
vase, the terracotta body with an ash glaze,
decorated with stars and circles heighted in
gilt, with painted crown to underside, 23cm
high £30-50
258.
A large collection of Royal
Worcester Evesham ware, to include jugs,
serving dishes, platters, plates, leaf dishes,
casseroles etc (two boxes) £80-120
259.
A Doulton Lambeth stoneware twin
handled urn, with moulded spout end to base
and splayed rim, 51cm x 41cm diameter
£40-60
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260.
Keith Murray (1892-1981) for
Wedgwood set of six beakers, in the
‘Moonstone’ glaze range, the cream
earthenware body with silver banded
decoration to the lower section, in the Art
Deco style, base stamped ‘KM’ (6)  £100-200

262.
A pair of late 19th Century or early
20th Century Bohemian citrine lidded glass
vases and covers,  with three cartouches
of decoration in reserve, a floral bouquet, a
house in a clearing and an elf like mythical
figure walking with a stick, height 29cm (2)
£150-250
263.
A fine heavy cut glass decanter
of mallet form with gilt banded border,
hexagonal multi-faceted finial and pontil mark
to the base, height 27cm, together with five
large glasses in the same pattern upon square
bases taking the form of thistles, height 18cm
and nine in a smaller size, height 13cm, a
spare finial is also included, later half of the
20th Century, maker unknown (15) £150-250
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264.
A decanter after the Mary Gregory
tradition with young boy blowing a pipe,
together with several other items of antique
glass to include two European lobed glass
dishes with incised areas embellished with
gilt, three green bell shaped wine glasses, a
green stemmed wine glass (9) £50-100

275.
Emil Weidlich for Varends
Konstglas, an etched vase with decoration of
a nude female figure with outstretched arms
catching or releasing a bird, height 19cm
£80-120

269.
A collection of glassware to include
Tiffany & Co candlestick holders,  height
20cm, Stuart crystal conical bowl, diameter
20cm, pair of handblown glass owls, Maleras
Sweden lead crystal, Waterford quadrata bowl
in box, diameter 23cm and others (8+)
£60-100
265.
A large 19th Century antique
roemer rummer glass of Bohemian origin
with enamel decoration,  the splayed
base rising to a bulbous stem supporting
a substantial bowl with gilt acanthus type
designs separating four celestial beings, each
holding instruments, torches, or the yields of
successful hunting and harvesting, possibly
by Moser of Karlsbad, height 28cm, together
with a quantity of largely antique glassware to
include a cut glass comport with contrasting
borders,  two large mallet shaped decanters
with multi-faceted stoppers one by Royal
Doulton and a cut glass jug, (20+) £120-180
266.
A quantity of antique and modern
glass including a large clear glass bowl
‘Presented by the officers and ships company
of HMS Lindisfarne’,   diameter 32cm, also
including a 19th Century bottle with cranberry
panels and alternating patterns of gilt
decoration height 15cm and a cut glass box
with star decoration, length 12cm, as well as
mallet and club shaped decanters and more
(16) £70-90
267.
An opaque pink glass globular
shade,  together with an iridescent
continental glass vase with pontil mark, two
small cut glass bottles and others (8) £30-50

270.
A quantity of 20th Century studio
glass wares, to include Sven Palmqvist for
Orrefors, Whitefriars, a millefiori paperweight
and glass bowl of substantial proportions with
encased bubbles (15) £80-100
276.
Bearing the signature of Galle an
overlaid glass vase, with tones of red, orange
and yellow, showing flowers in bud and bloom
against a dramatic sky, height 22.5cm
£80-100
277.
A selection of 20th Century
paperweights,  of assorted colours and
designs, including a set of three designed as a
sphere, fish and cat, marked ‘AB’ to the base
(24) £30-50
271.
A pair of late Victorian blue opaline
glass vases decorated with plants and
strawberries,   height 28cm, together with
several other glass items of various shades of
grey and blue, including a large charger, and
matching pair of candlestick holders a covered
bonbonniere and a cracked decanter (9)
£30-50
272.
A Whitefriars Caithness ‘Fragile
Beauty’ limited edition glass paperweight,
designed by Linda Campbell, floral design, no.
64/200, etched mark and number to base,
boxed with certificate £30-50
273.
Geoffrey Baxter for Whitefriars,
a pair of glacier range cylindrical decanters
with stoppers with a set of five matching
tumblers, height 33.5cm, together with a pair
of Edinburgh crystal decanters and stoppers,
with moulded decoration, height 32cm and a
matching set of four coupes, height 12.5cm,
with a large pair of 20th Century Chinese
porcelain vases, in blue and white glaze,
each decorated with a peacock and peahen
amongst foliage, A/F height 64cm (15+)
£40-60

268.
A small group of glassware items,
to include a Wedgwood bird, height 9cm,
an otter, height 14cm, a box of glass crafted
sweets, together with an oriental ginger jar
lamp base and polychrome enamelled dish
(8+) £50-100

274.
A pair of antique hand-blown
Bristol blue claret jugs,   each of squat
globular form, pontil marks to base,
metalwork surrounding rims and decorative
finials, height of tallest 26cm (2) £40-60

278.
A Mary Gregory style antique
blue glass vase with decoration of a child
perched on a fence blowing a pipe, height
20cm, together with three other items
of European glass, a Venetian or Eastern
dish with turquoise and gilt decoration in
the style of peacocks feathers, a signed
Massimo Lunardon of Italy cup and saucer
with inclusions of red, blue and yellow, and
a purple vase with naturalistic flower and
surrounding profuse decoration 26cm (4)
£40-60
279.
A small group of glassware and
other items, to include two Caithness
paperweights, an Austrian glass bottle, a
Delftware type tile, a pair of James Kent
Rosalynde Chintz dishes, enamel pill pots and
brooch marked ‘sterling’ (12+) £30-50
280.
An Italian glass decanter,  with
silver decoration, together with a pair of silver
candlestick holders, a large glass comport with
floral decoration, a Canadian mountie figural
decanter, height 36cm, silver plated spoons
and Doulton plate (6) £50-100
281.
Swarovski crystal Annual Edition
Fabulous Creatures ‘The Dragon’,  together
with a small collection in their original boxes,
to include a Santa Maria type galleon, Annual
Edition 2001 Harlequin figure, dolphins, swan,
fish, miniature birds , cockerel and several
other birds (13) £70-100
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282.
A mixed lot of late 20th Century
glassware,  to include a large comport
diameter approximately 23cm and a couple of
decanters, (10) £40-60

291.
A collection of glass paperweights,
including three Crystal Clear examples titled
Roma, Vincenza, Sorrento 10cm high, a
Caithness example titled Alpine Pear 9cm
high, a Kenleys Lunar Atmosphere, a millefiori
example, and others £50-100
292.
A collection of glass animals,
including a penguin and chick 19cm high, a
Lancel of Paris model of a polar bear with
gilt inclusions 22cm wide, two Langham
sculptures of squirrel and badger and another
glass model of a penguin and other figures
£50-100

283.
A mixed lot of collectable glass
bottles,  including a bottle marked ‘Eau
Precieuse Depensier’, height 22cm, and a
‘Mellor and Co’ of Warwick with glass marble
inclusion, together with a few stoneware
examples to include ‘James Lingard’ of
Saltford, height 16.5cm (10+) £40-60
284.
Five Swarovski crystal glass
ornaments, including an elephant, two bears
(one large and the other small), panda bear,
two deer (one large and the other small) and a
flamingo, all unboxed and with no certificates
(7) £50-100

293.
A collection of green glass cobb
bottles, including three Jones Brothers Oxford
decorated with oarsmen, Bedford & Co
Oxford, North & Co Ltd Oxford, Morland & Co
Ltd, an amber E Wells Wallingford example
and various others £100-150
294.
A pair of amethyst glass bottle
vases, a cut glass water carafe, a cranberry
glass jug and two other items £30-50
ASIAN

285.
A group of Christmas and Winter
themed Swarovski crystal glass ornaments,
to include a Christmas tree, angel, stars and
candlestick holders (8) £80-120

288.
A collection of antique glass bottles,
assorted shapes, sizes and colours, some with
brewery and trademarks including ‘Dymore
Brown, Reading’ and ‘W.B. Sweetman,
Liverpool’, together with two contemporary
engraved wine glasses and flagon (15+)
£40-60

300.
Two Oriental vases of substantial
proportions,  the tallest 61cm, decorated with
flowers and with gilt scrolling twin handles,
the smaller example 33cm with two panels of
dragons amidst clouds and waves (2) £50-100
301.
A quantity of Chinese collectables,
to include an interesting Chinese box with
Royal Artillery motto carving and depictions
of dragons surrounding a cannon, measuring
18cm x 11cm x 8cm, together with a Chinese
jewellery box with shou symbol to cover, and
a pen, two souvenir pendants and  framed
shadow puppet picture of Chinese draught
players (4+) £50-100

286.
Eight Swarovski crystal glass
ornaments,  to include two owls, two swans, a
clock, a dog, cat and rabbit (8)  £70-100
287.
Eight Swarovski crystal glass
ornaments,  to include a spiky hedgehog, a
pig, a colourful lizard, a colourful frog, seal
and walrus and penguin, height 8cm (8)
£70-100

299.
A Chinese vase of substantial
proportions,  decorated in gilt and
polychrome overglaze enamels, the main
body a combination of the thousand flowers
millefiori pattern and a study of multiple
chasing dragons, height 80cm  £120-180

295.
A Chinese ginger jar and cover,
likely late Qing dynasty, with over glaze
enamel decoration, the lower border having
lotus panels framing auspicious objects, the
upper section with diamond diaper border,
the centre with well executed painting of
figures, possibly one of the Qing Emperors,
accompanied by an attendant, meeting a
modest figure who stands beside an elephant,
height 20cm, together with an accompanying
stand,   £200-300
296.
A 19th Century Chinese jade
carving, oval shaped, with a carving of a
stork to one side, in Chinese mythology the
stork is considered the patriarch of feathered
creatures and also symbolises income security,
length 5.5cm  £80-120

302.
The World Wushu Championships
medallion,  a plaque for the Shanghai Sports
Federation and Wushu Championship gold
plated cased coins (3)  £40-60
303.
A Chinese bronze figure,  taking
the form of a figure with a conical hat and
implement, together with two buckets, height
14cm  £80-120
304.
A metalwork figure of an Indian
Goddess, seated with legs crossed and thumb
and forefingers pressed together, height 36cm
£80-120

297.
A Chinese nephrite or hardstone
panel,  with enclosed calligraphic characters,
possibly a stand, length 10cm x 5.5cm
£60-100

289.
A Mary Gregory glass scent bottle,
with painted figural study, gilt bordered collar
and globular stopper, height 13cm £40-60
290.
A mid 20th Century glass vase,
decorated with flowers and leaves against
a purple and clear ground, height 30cm,
together with a purple ridged vase with fluted
rim, height 40cm, together with two bi-colour
vases and a bowl (5) £100-150
ww w. s p ecialauctionse r v i c e s .c om

298.
A Chinese hardstone or jade sword
scabbard,  length 5.5cm x 2cm  £60-100

305.
A metalwork statue of Buddha,
seated in the lotus position, height 30cm
£150-200
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311.
A Japanese antique ivory panel
with applied mother of pearl to convey a
basket of flowers on stand,   mounted in a
metalwork frame, diameter 20cm, with artists
seal, together with a Japanese circular lidded
pot with decoration of lions and mountains,
a Chinese immortal holding a staff, peach or
similar fruit and shou symbol and a Chinese
puzzle ball and stand, (4) £100-150

306.
A pair of Chinese Cloisonné vases,
together with a bowl, all with a pattern
formed with ruyi sceptre heads, plantain
leaves, and dragons chasing the flaming pearl
amidst clouds, a/f with some indentations,
height 23.5cm, together with three stands (6)
£80-120
307.
An early 20th Century Chinese vase,
with crackleware body, overglaze polychrome
enamel decoration of conflict, height 46cm
£80-120

312.
A Chinese carved ivory pot of
circular form with decoration of figures,
pagodas and flowers containing mother of
pearl gaming counters and an agate Chinese
grass hopper charm and tiny ivory photograph
frame with carved dragon decoration, 6.5cm,
together with a Chinese pottery lamp base of
archaistic style,  in the manner of metalwork
forms excavated from tombs, with green
crackleware body upon an ebonised wood
stand, height of stand and ceramic 30cm (4)
£100-150

314.
Two near pairs of octagonal blue
and white Chinese export plates,   together
with another similar, also a snuff bottle with
the shou symbol for double happiness and
longevity surrounded by bats, three Chinese
ceramics including a bowl with understated
underglaze decoration, possibly for the Middle
Eastern market diameter 15cm, another
example with underglaze blue flowers and a
celadon style twin handled vase with much
crazing to the glaze, height 12cm (10)
£50-100
315.
A large early 20th Century Japanese
vase, baluster shape with a fluted rim,
decorated with underglaze blue and overglaze
polychrome enamels, depicting birds and
foliage, marks to base, height 61cm, baluster
shape with a fluted rim, decorated with
underglaze blue and overglaze polychrome
enamels, depicting birds and foliage, marks to
base, height 61cm £60-80
316.
A Chinese glazed pottery
watercarrier figure,   height 12.5cm, together
with a bone figure of a rotund Buddha with
artists signature to base, height 5cm (2)
£60-80

308.
Several antique ivory elephant
carvings,  tallest 4.5cm, together with a
double gourd shaped pierced pomander type
container, another spherical shaped container,
a profusely carved Chinese napkin ring with
figures amidst trees, a miniature Japanese
snuff bottle, figure of Buddha, and various
other smalls (15+) £70-100

313.
A pair of Chinese Republic Period
famille rose plaques,  one depicting a bird
perched on a branch, the other a typical
landscape with mountains and river, both with
calligraphic descriptions, together with three
20th Century cloisonné enamel wares an egg
and two vases with stands, with ruyi borders
and flowers (5)  £40-60

317.
Two Chinese portraits attributed
to Lam Qua (1801-1860),  one of a seated
Lady in traditional Chinese costume, touching
her hair with her right hand, seated near a
table, oil on canvas, modern gilt frame and
glazed, 58cm x 44cm, the other a portrait of
a Lady in traditional Chinese costume holding
a child, seated beside a table, 58cm x 44cm,
Provenance: both sold at Sotheby’s Hong Kong
as lot 68 on 16th November 1973 (2)
£3000-5000
318.
A late 19th/early 20th Century
Japanese kimono,   heavy white satin
embroidered with birds and flowers in ivory
silk and metal threads, lined with ivory silk,
padded hem, length 190cm £30-50

309.
A Japanese antique ivory figure of
a seated gentleman holding a puppet with
a  likeness to a ghost,   intricately carved to
reveal the folds on his clothes and pattern of
the textile, height 4cm, together with another
Japanese example of figures sitting on top of
a shell filled with sea creatures, with indistinct
artists signature or markings to base, a
Chinese cylindrical screwable container with
entwined dragon decoration and miniature
gaming counter pot, another well executed
carving of a figure with a fan and other smalls
(8) £200-300
310.
A small quantity of antique ivory
carvings of Oriental figures,  to include a
figure of an immortal supported by a crutch,
another of two figures; the elder raised on
a stump, the younger beneath him holdings
a pair of fish, a ground of figures on a raised
base with a sheltered carriage, (8+) £70-100

Lot 317

Lot 317
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319.
A Chinese soapstone of irregular
shape carved in relief with the figures of
three women in traditional costume,   height
34cm, framed, together with an early 20th
Century Mughal School painting on ivory of a
warrior riding an elephant and a similar oval
painting on ivory of a seated nobleman with a
hawk perching on his right hand surrounded
by attendants, internally 11cm x 15cm and
12cm x 11cm (3) £80-100

330.
Three blue and white tea bowls
and saucers,  in the Kraak tradition but
later, divided into multiple panels, framing
alternating designs of figures and plants, with
double circle and small handpainted mark
to base, height of bowls 5cm, diameter of
saucers 13cm (6) £50-80

324.
A cast metal Buddhist head,  height
19cm, together with a seated Buddhist figure
in the lotus position, height 12cm (2)  £50-100
325.
A Japanese arita ware octagonal
plate,  with typical imari palette and
interesting central cartouche with a partially
obscured dragon, diameter approximately
25cm  £60-80
320.
Manner of 18th Century Japanese
school gouache on linen,   a study of three
women in a typical interior, one lying of the
floor reading a scroll while another watches,
another standing leaning against a screen
behind, 73cm x 104cm £100-150
321.
A Chinese 20th Century tea set,
upon a red ground with cartouches of a
female deity amidst clouds, together with
three underglaze blue and white plates, one
in the Kraak style with multiple divided panels
of plants and ornaments and central exotic
bird perched on rocks, another of a fish and
the third a large charger with depiction of
a ceremony with figures adorning dragon
costumes (15+) £60-100

326.
A People’s Republic teapot with
overglaze enamelling and calligraphy, the
handpainted design of a young boy presenting
a tray of refreshments to an elder figure,
height 15cm, together with a wucai palette
jar with similar motif, a lidded ginger jar with
decoration of a phoenix, dish and cup (6)
£70-100

322.
A pair of Chinese crackleware
vases,   with three glazed sections, divided
by bisque borders, each decorated with
mythical creatures or clouds, height 30cm,
together with a pair of cloisonné enamel
vases with upper ruyi border, and decoration
of butterflies amidst flowering plants, height
15cm and two small stands (6) £60-80
327.
A Chinese vase with overglaze
enamel decoration,  in the Canton taste,
the baluster body with an upper border
profusely decorated with flowering plants
and butterflies and with four mythical heads,
the body divided into two main bordered
sections, each with a depiction of the Emperor
or Empress and attendants, the reserve with
precious objects and seated figures, height
approximately 28.5cm a/f with historic
repairs, £80-120
323.
A Chinese vase of cylindrical
shape with flaring rim, having an upper
plantain border and body divided into
conjoining panels, each section decorated
with polychrome overglaze enamels, including
a figure riding a water buffalo, fruiting and
flowering plants and figures in gardens and
landscapes, a/f height 30cm, together with
two later punch bowls, one surrounded
by chickens, the other with an exotic bird,
diameters approximately 26cm (3) £70-100
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328.
A Tibetan hardwood bowl,  with
white metal interior and footrim, height
approximately 5cm, diameter 9cm £40-60
329.
A Japanese toad sculpture,  in
boxwood, the adult toad supporting a young
toad upon its back, approximately 5cm x
3cm, together with an Oriental ivory carved
photograph frame, the design formed from
encircling dragons, approximately 15cm x
10cm £60-80

331.
A large 20th Century Chinese
Famille Rose porcelain fish bowl, the sides
of the bowl decorated upon a blue ground
to depict birds amongst native flora within
lappet style borders, the interior decorated
with swimming fish upon a white ground, the
base unglazed, diameter 44cm x height 39cm
£100-200

332.
A 20th Century Chinese porcelain
fish bowl,  of satsuma form, the sides of the
bowl decorated upon a tan ground to depict
battle scenes enclosed within cartouches,
the interior decorated with swimming fish,
diameter 36.5cm, height 28cm, raised upon a
hardwood stand, height 48cm £100-200
333.
A small collection of Chinese agate
and soapstone sculptures,  including a small
vessel surrounded by plant stems, leaves
and flowers, height 5cm, another vessel
surrounded by birds, another with figures
wrestling with a water buffalo, height 9cm,
together with another similar example, and
two decorative pots (6) £70-90
334.
Four contemporary Chinese
porcelain lamp bases, with hardwood bases,
two in the form of ginger jars, 35cm max high
and a pair of pink famille rose vases, 44cm
max high (4) £40-60
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342.
A lady’s vintage three quarter
length brown fur coat, with a brown satin
lining, the monogram ‘G M P’ embroidered
to the inside, shoulder width 44cm,
approximately size 12, together with a
light beige mink jacket with brown satin
lining, length 70cm, shoulder width 44cm,
approximately size 12 (2) £50-100

335.
Five contemporary Chinese vases,
with transfer printed decoration of flowers,
figures, four heightened in gilt, largest 38cm
high, smallest 24cm high (5) £60-80
336.
A pair of Chinese silk painted floral
pictures, of birds within blossom, image size
48cm x 18cm (2) £30-50
337.
A pair of contemporary Chinese
pottery figures of dogs of fo, on blue and gilt
pierced balls, 25cm high (2) £40-60
338.
A collection of Asian works of art,
including three vegetable carvings including
a dragon, monkey and gourd, a rabbit and
radish, a hardwood angel fish with glass eyes,
together with two carved malachite cats, a
small bronze owl, a red jasper pussy cat and a
hardstone owl £50-80

343.
A Georgian stumpwork and
embroidered oval silk panel with watercolour
highlights, depicting Erminia, guarding her
flock, carving Tancred’s name on a tree,
framed and in a verre églomisé mount,
diameter 29.5cm £150-250
344.
A 19th Century French chalice
ciborium veil,  consisting of four panels, each
hand worked with gold metallic beading and
embroidery upon a beige silk ground. One
panel centres a ciborium, two centre a cross
surrounded by flowers and the fourth displays
a set of three initials, a single garnet and string
of seed pearls are placed in the centre of the
veil, framed and glazed, 50cm x 50cm
£80-120

339.
Two Chinese famille rose cannisters
and covers, a contemporary Chinese rice
bowl, an Iznik pottery dish and a tin glazed
contemporary pottery dish (5) £50-80
TEXTILES
340.
A Victoria Beckham handbag,
structured style in red leather, embossed zip
pocket, gold tone hardware, dual top handles,
internal zipped pocket with pink lining, stud
feet, missing the shoulder strap, height
(excluding handle) 24cm x width 31cm, depth
10cm, handle height 16cm £100-200

345.
An A J White top hat,  internal
circumference approximately 54cm,
internal height approximately 15cm, with
original box, together with two other boxed
examples, one Austin Reed approximately
57cm circumference, height 15cm, final
example marked ‘The House of Vankeems’,
approximate circumference 57cm, height
15cm (3) £100-200

349.
A lady’s vintage three quarter
length brown fur coat, with a black silk lining
highlighted with metallic threads running
through it, unlabelled, approximately 42cm
shoulder width, 100cm length, together with a
matching fur hat (re-lined) (2) £60-80
350.
A collection of top hats, including
an opera example, two felt examples, one in
toleware box, a Homberg black felt example 7
1/4 by Bennetts of London, two in card cases,
a leather collar box, and a tin safe box with
Hobbs & Co lock, lacking key (9 including card
cases) £100-150
351.
A Victorian Berlin wool work
picture, embroidered in coloured threads with
a courtyard scene of a woman and a child
riding a horse whilst two gentlemen attend
to them, a bird seller to the other side with a
number of spaniels in the vicinity, framed and
glazed, 82cm x 118cm  £200-300

352.
A Victorian Berlin wool work
picture, embroidered in coloured threads
with a woman wearing a crown (potentially
a queen), dressed in elaborate robes and
carrying a white bird of prey, framed and
glazed, 57.5cm x 51.5cm £80-120
353.
An 18th Century wool work
tapestry, depicting an allegorical scene of an
angel addressing a woman and giving her a
gift whilst cupid hovers above them, framed
and glazed, 49.5cm x 37cm £150-250
PAINTINGS

346.
A Vintage brown leather coat,
swing’ style, with a fox fur collar and hem
and a brown faux fur lining, armpit to armpit
66cm, length 90cm, together with a Vintage
green leather coat designed by Bonnie Cashin
for Sills, ‘swing’ style, with a fox fur collar and
hem and a beige faux fur lining, armpit to
armpit 55cm, length 120cm £60-100
341.
A Louis Vuitton vintage ‘Sirius 55’
monogrammed leather suitcase,  with a
smooth vachetta cowhide tan leather trim,
two meeting zips, gold-toned hardware, single
rolled leather top handles, removable ID tag,
a cream canvas interior with cross luggage
belt and a Louis Vuitton coat hanger, stamped
8910 VX 58,  55cm wide x 17cm deep x 46cm
high  £100-200

347.
A quantity of Victorian and later
christening gowns,  decorated with lacework,
whitework and embroidery (7) £30-50
348.
A mid 20th Century W. Clarkson
Perruquier & Costumier London theatrical
costume, consisting of a feathered headdress,
black wig, tan trousers and tunic, all with
beaded decoration, together with a box of
Lillie Powder and contents (2) £50-80

354.
Philipp Hoyoll (1816-1875) oil on
canvas, depicting a smiling girl, titled ‘and
they were happy ever after, the end of a most
beautiful tale’ to a plaque on the front, a label
to the reverse inscribed with the artists name
and details, 29cm x 24cm, framed £800-1200
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359.
Campbell Archibald Mellon (18761955) oil on canvas,  Storm Effect’, signed ‘C.
A. Mellon’ (lower right), 22.8cm x 30.5cm,
framed and glazed. Provenance: purchased
from Christies December 2013 (ARR MAY
APPLY TO THIS LOT) £1000-1200
360.
Terry Shelbourne (b1930) oil on
board coastal scene,  44cm x 31cm, together
with another oil on board by the same artist
with a cathedral spire in the distance, thought
to be Lincolnshire, 24.5cm x 20cm (2) £40-60

355.
Katya Gridneva (1965-present) oils
on board,  Russian school, framed unglazed
double sided studies of dancers, one a seated
dancer in contemplation the other a dancer
putting on her shoes, both bearing the artists
signature and date, internal dimensions both
approximately 37cm x 29cm (ARR MAY APPLY
TO THIS LOT) £200-300

361.
John W Fowler (British
Northumbria 1968-1949),   an acrylic on
board of a harbour scene, entitled ‘Old
Houses Whitby’, with original gallery label to
verso, exhibited at the Laing Art Gallery and
Museum, framed, internal measurements,
33.5cm x 24cm,  £60-80
362.
Cyril Saunders Spackman (American
of Welsh descent 1887-1963), Off Tenby
Pembrokeshire’, R.B.A. Acrylic on board of the
Welsh coastline framed 44cm x 33.5cm
£60-80

356.
Katya Gridneva (1965-present) oil
on board,  Russian school, framed unglazed
study of a seated ballet dancer, her tutu
in a lavender hue, internal dimensions
approximately 37cm x 29cm, (ARR MAY APPLY
TO THIS LOT) £200-300
357.
An early 20th Century oil on
paper, depicting the racehorse ‘Capitulation’,
initialled ‘C. P’ (lower right), 19.5cm x 28cm,
framed and glazed, together with a black and
white photograph of ‘Cicero’, 22cm x 27.5cm,
framed (2) £100-120
358.
David Mead (British, 1906-1986)
‘Malvern Hills’,  an oil on board landscape
of the hills bordering Worcestershire,
Gloucestershire and Herefordshire, painted
from a vantage point near a body of water
with the hills in the background, framed,
internal dimensions 75cm x 47cm  £80-120

364.
Nicholas Lancret (French 16901745) oil on panel, depicting figures courting
in a classical landscape entitled ‘The Dance’,
in gilt scroll frame, glazed, bearing labels to
reverse, 41cm x 28cm £800-1200
365.
A contemporary oil on board, still
life, onions and pepper, 18cm x 24cm together
with a contemporary watercolour of the Ponte
Vecchio Florence, 9cm x 9cm (2) £100-200
366.
An extensive acrylic on board
of mountains in an arid landscape in the
manner of Adrian Scott Stokes (1854 1935),   the work does not appear to be
signed by the artist but to the verso there
are several labels including one for the Royal
Academy Exhibition 1936, and former owner’s
information, 102cm x 83cm  £120-180

363.
Attributed to Michael Buthe
(German 1944-1994),   an acrylic cubist study
on canvas of ‘The Window Cleaner’ with
paper label to verso, and signature to lower
left, the canvas itself bears a printed mark for
George Romney, this mark was reproduced in
Rowneys catalogue for 1958 suggesting that it
was of this period, framed 60cm x 49cm (ARR
MAY APPLY TO THIS LOT) £300-500

367.
A pair of 20th Century acrylic on
canvas paintings,   depicting waterfalls in rural
landscapes, signed ‘Jury’ (lower right), 90cm x
59.5cm, framed (2) £40-60

Lot 359

368.
A 19th Century oil on canvas
attributed to Wilhelm August Rudolf
Lehmann (German-English 1819-1905),
portrait of a gentleman dressed in black,
folding his arms and looking to the left,
bearing a plaque below stating ‘Peter Reid (R.
Lehmann)’, dated ‘1880’ and potential artist’s
mark (lower right), 61cm x 73cm, framed
and glazed. Provenance: purchased from
Southgate Auction Rooms £200-300
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376.
Robert Hughes (20th Century
British school) oil on board miniatures, all
depicting Venetian street scenes, one of a
man in a gondola 6.5cm x 5cm, another of
Santa Maria della Salute, 6cm x 9cm, the
third of tourists shopping, 11cm x 8.5cm, all
signed ‘Robert Harris’ (lower left), together
with a Patricia Eades miniature of a ‘Venetian
Archway’, signed ‘P.E.’ (lower right), 7cm x
5cm, all framed with artist titles and gallery
labels verso (4) £100-200

369.
Sir David Wilkie R.A. (British,
1785-1841) oil on canvas, depicting a group of
women selling fabric in a farmhouse, signed
and dated ‘D. Wilkie 1829’ (lower right),
framed, 33cm x 40cm £400-600

377.
John Livesey (1926-1990) oil on
board, still life of vase and flowers, signed
(lower right), 53cm x 42cm, framed. Has
previously been cleaned.  £100-150
380.
After Anthony Van Dyck, oil on
canvas, portrait of Cornelis van der Geest a
ruff, 63cm x 51.5cm, re-lined £1000-1200

370.
An oil on board farmyard scene
with chickens and a duck,  indistinctly signed
‘Jackson’ to lower left, framed, internal
dimensions 30cm x 23cm £150-250
371.
After Joseph Meadows (British
1843-1907),  an oil on board of a coastal
scene, framed, internal dimensions 53.5cm x
14cm £60-80
372.
Andrew King (b.1956) oil on board,
Afternoon Reflections, Canareggio’ depicting
northern Venice, signed ‘Andrew King’ (lower
left), artist title label and gallery label verso,
30cm x 27.5cm, framed £60-80
373.
Prof. Guido Borelli (b. 1952 Italian)
oil on canvas, Il Mercato’ depicting a market
scene, signed ‘G. Borelli’ (lower right), artist
title label verso, 24cm x 30cm, framed
£80-120

378.
Johann Zoffany (1753-1810) oil
canvas portrait of a gentleman in fine 18th
Century frock coat with lace and silver
applied lapels, a gilded waistcoat, label to
front Johann Zoffany RA born 1753 died 1810,
verso with stencilled black reference number,
signs of old re-lining, 77cm x 64cm
£1500-2000

374.
Two 20th Century Dutch miniature
oils on boards, one depicting figures walking
upon a beach with a windmill in the distance,
signed (lower right) ‘A- chauten’, 8.5cm x
11.5cm, the other of a rural landscape with
a windmill beside a river, signed (lower left)
‘WN. De Groen’, 8.5cm x 12.5cm, both framed
(2) £60-80
375.
Joyce Rowsell (20th century British
school) oil on silk miniatures, four depicting
Venetian street scenes, including ‘Darkwaters,
Venice’ 8cm x 13cm, ‘A Corner of Venice’,
6cm x 8.5cm, ‘A View of Venice II’, 9.5cm x
10cm and ‘A View of Venice III’, 9.5cm x 10cm,
together with an oil on silk titled ‘Wedgwood
Dish/Fruit’, 8cm x 11.5cm and ‘The Garden
Party’, 10cm x 26cm, all signed and framed,
artist title and gallery labels verso (6)
£80-120

381.
John Sell Cotman (1782-1842), oil
on canvas, lobster fishermen at sea, verso
with various states of re-lining and paper
labels, plaque to front, 51cm x 67cm
£700-900
382.
19th Century oil on canvas, Dutch
genre scene, pipe smokers in a tavern, 25cm x
21.5cm £100-150
383.
19th Century oil on canvas, Dutch
genre scene, indistinctly signed lower left,
young woman cooking at cast iron and copper
stove, gilt frame, 31cm x 24.5cm £100-150
384.
19th Century oil on canvas, Dutch
genre scene, market seller, the arched window
portraying a woman selling herring amongst
onions, carrots and cabbage with hanging
meat and garlic above in later frame, 34cm x
29cm £100-150

379.
An 18th English School, Century oil
on canvas, portrait of a gentleman in brown
coat with salmon pink and gilt embroidered
waistcoat with black and gilt trimmed hat
under left arm, verso with black stencilled
reference number and paper label (af) T
Rogers & Co, re-lined, 76cm x 63cm
£1000-1500

385.
Jeremy Barlow, contemporary oil on
board, Assisi street scene, with gallery label
verso Llewellyn Alexander, image size 28cm x
22cm (ARR MAY APPLY TO THIS LOT)
£300-500
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389.
An oil on board of children walking
through an avenue of trees,  signed J Lewis
to the lower left, framed and glazed, internal
dimensions 40cm x 62cm,  £50-100
390.
Henrik Schouboe (Danish, 18761949), oil on board, waterside landscape with
Autumnal leaves, framed, internal dimensions
63cm x 53cm  £100-200

401.
A 20th Century watercolour,
landscape of Dartmoor, well executed with
a highly stylised design, with an indistinct
signature to the lower left, framed and glazed,
internal dimensions 58cm x 43cm £120-180
386.
Jeremy Barlow, contemporary oil
on board, Venice study of a canal, with gallery
label verso Llewellyn Alexander, image size
22.5cm x 16cm (ARR MAY APPLY TO THIS LOT)
£300-500

391.
Albert Larsen, Danish School, oil
on board, landscape, signed and dated lower
right 1954, contemporary frame, 58cm x 69cm
(ARR MAY APPLY TO THIS LOT) £200-300
392.
Alfred Broge, Danish School, oil on
canvas, edge of pine forest, signed lower right,
gilt frame, 48cm x 55cm £150-200

402.
A collection of 20th Century
watercolours, mostly depicting coastal and
rural landscapes, including two by Stephen
Foster, both signed, 18cm x 27cm, framed,
together with two etchings of ‘The Town
& Castle of Werdenberg’ and ‘St Oswald’s
Grasmere’, a photograph of a woman holding
a book and a Jason Wood print and another
of a young girl, some items framed and glazed
(11) £50-100

393.
Henrik Jespersen, Danish School, oil
on canvas, landscape with dust track, auction
house label verso dated 4th May 1961, 46cm x
76cm (ARR MAY APPLY TO THIS LOT)
£200-300
394.
Sullivan Pugh, English School, 20th
Century, three oil on canvas, all of Devonshire
landscapes including Noss Mayo 36cm x 46cm,
Clovelly 30.5cm x 25cm, Dartmoor 35cm x
46cm (3) £100-200
387.
Jeremy Barlow, contemporary oil on
board, Archway Bormes Mimosa, with gallery
label verso Llewellyn Alexander, image size
23cm x 16cm (ARR MAY APPLY TO THIS LOT)
£300-500

395.
Two contemporary oil on canvas,
stick figures, in tones of grey and white,
indistinctly signed lower right, 120cm x 80cm
(2) £80-120
396.
Yang Guang, Chinese, oil on canvas,
still life, signed lower right, 80cm x 80cm
together with a Chinese school oil on canvas
on street scene, signed lower right in Chinese
script, 80cm x 50cm and an oil on canvas,
Chinese school, female playing violin, Chinese
script lower right, 79.5cm x 80cm (3) £80-120
397.
20th Century continental school, oil
on canvas, still life view from window, signed
indistinctly top right, 48cm x 59cm £50-100
398.
W Lingist, late 19th Century, oil on
canvas, tug pulling man of war, signed lower
right, 21.5cm x 26.5cm, gilt frame £40-60

388.
Jeremy Barlow, contemporary oil
on board, Sienna, with gallery label verso
Llewellyn Alexander, image size 62cm x 51cm
(ARR MAY APPLY TO THIS LOT) £500-700
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399.
20th Century mixed media on
paper, depicting a profile of a gentleman in an
orange robe, signed (lower left) ‘P-ee-’, 19.5
cm x 12 cm, framed and glazed £30-50
400.
Adriene Pavelka (Contemporary)
New Zealand, watercolour landscape,
reflections of South Island, framed and glazed,
internal dimensions 38.5cm x 30cm  £80-120

403.
Frank Henry Mason (Staithes Group
1875-1965) watercolour on paper, South
Stack Lighthouse, Wales’, signed (lower right)
‘Frank. H. Mason’, 13.5cm x 32cm, framed and
glazed. Provenance: Purchased from Mawson,
Swan & Morgan Ltd (ARR MAY APPLY TO THIS
LOT) £200-300
404.
Richard Principal Leitch (18261882) watercolour on paper,  The Deserted
Windmill’, signed ‘R. P. Leitch’ (lower left),
15.5cm x 23cm, framed and glazed £100-120
405.
James Wilson Carmichael (18001868) watercolour on paper,  maritime
scene of two figures in a rowing boat heading
towards larger sailing vessels, initialled ‘J.
W. C.’ (lower left), 9cm x 13cm, framed and
glazed, together with a Joseph Jobling (18691930) watercolour heightened by body colour,
‘Cullercoats Bay’, signed (lower right) ‘Joseph
Jobling’, information to the verso, 28.5cm x
41.5cm, framed and glazed (2) £100-150
406.
Two 19th Century watercolour
portraits of young men,  dressed in
sophisticated attire, unsigned, diameter 20cm,
oval mount and gilt rectangular frames with
scrolling motifs (2) £150-250
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407.
A early 20th Century sketch book,
containing watercolours and pen and ink
drawings, depicting comical military scenes,
Charlie Chaplin, flowers, coats of arms,
floral and figural images, some signed ‘S. W.
Wakefield’, ‘G. Norton’, ‘Arnold Brackless’, ‘H.
Tweeddale’, ‘A. Bowen’, ‘J. D. P.’, ‘G. How. R. A.
M. C.’ and ‘E. Dobell’, (13 images) £80-120

408.
Harry Wingfield (1910-2002)
gouache and watercolour on paper,  Drawing
a Treehouse’ used as an illustration for the
book ‘4a Things We Do’ from The Ladybird
Key Words Reading Scheme, page 10, signed
‘Harry Wingfield’ (lower right), verso bears
a copyright sticker dated 1971 and Driffold
Gallery sticker, framed and glazed, 26cm x
18cm, together with a copy of the book for
which the painting was produced and a copy
of the catalogue for the exhibition and sale of
‘The original ‘Ladybird’ Illustrations’ held at
Drifford Gallery, showing it was lot 108 in the
auction (3)  £100-200
409.
Attributed to Andre Bicat (French
1909-1966),  a watercolour of a house and
it’s surroundings, with signature to lower
left. Bicat was exhibited at the Leicester
Galleries in 1959. Framed and glazed, internal
dimensions 42cm x 31cm, together with
an Andrew Archer Gamley R.S.W. (Scottish
1869-1949) watercolour on paper, a landscape
c1942, bearing a paper label to verso, given
as a gift by the artist to his niece, with a view
from the door at Tighnabruaich, Scotland,
framed and glazed, internal dimensions
36.5cm x 27cm, Gamley exhibited at The Royal
Academy and Royal Scottish Academy (2)
£80-100

413.
Samuel Austin (1796-1834)
watercolour on paper, The River Somme’
, signed ‘A. Austin’ (lower right), 15cm x
30.5cm, framed and glazed £150-250
414.
Two Daphne Padden (1927-2009
British) miniature watercolours on paper,
Emperor Penguins’ and ‘Chinstrap Penguins’,
together with four Linda Hill gouache on
paper, depicting tropical birds ‘A Pair of
Hyacinths’, ‘Yellow-Fronted Amazon’, ‘Lesser
Sulphur-Crested Cockatoo’ and ‘Blue and Gold
Macaw’, all signed and with artist title and
exhibition label verso, approximately 5.5cm x
8.5cm, all framed and glazed (6) £60-100
415.
Four Alan Farrell (20th Century
British School) miniature watercolours on
paper, depicting images of Venice, including
‘Courtyard Near St Maria Della SaluteVenice’, 8cm x 10.5cm, ‘Getting Ready For
Work-Venice’, 6cm x 7cm, ‘Chiesa S. Georgio
Maggiore-Venice’, 7cm x 9.5cm and ‘Early
Morning From Riva Degli Schievoni-Venice’,
8.5cm x 11cm, together with a Meg Wattson
Dean miniature of ‘A Canaletto’, 5.5cm x
4.5cm, all signed and with artist title and
exhibition label verso, all framed and glazed
(5)  £100-200
416.
Seven Dorothy Yvonne Kent Bovey
(1923-2003) miniature watercolours on
paper, all depicting still life flowers, all signed,
framed and glazed, assorted sizes (7)
£120-180
417.
Two Jennifer Fry miniature
watercolours and gouache on paper depicting
cats, Paperwork’, signed, 7cm x 6cm and
‘Persian Cat Delilah’, height 7cm, initialled,
together with a Florence Young miniature ‘My
Favourite Perfume-Catmint!’, signed 7.5cm x
10cm, all framed and glazed (3) £50-80

412.
Albert Milton Drinkwater (18621923) watercolour on paper,   shepherds and
a collie herding sheep down a country lane’,
signed ‘Albert Drinkwater’ (lower left), 45cm x
30cm, framed and glazed £40-60

421.
E Torres, continental school,
watercolour, yacht in full sail, signed lower
right and dated 1967, 62cm x 46cm  £80-100
422.
William R Baker, early 20th Century,
watercolour, alpine landscape, signed lower
right and dated 26, 37cm x 50cm, framed and
glazed £40-60
423.
A South African pen and wash
study of activity around the wine cellars,  in
Schoongezich Pretoria Cape Province, framed
and glazed, internal dimensions 42cm x 32cm
£60-100
424.
An extensive collection of Georgian
and Victorian and later works on paper, prints
and ephemera,    across two boxes, including
an interesting annotated sketch of flowers,
an 1838 etching of Ceylon in the orientalist
tradition,  an etching of ‘A Parliamentary
Group, seized with sudden drowsiness upon a
prosy orator rising to speak’ published 1832,
‘Transformer Abstracts’ and ‘Beechams Help
to Scholars’ booklets, highly ornate printed
patent for ‘Severn Velvet Carpets’ and others
(100+)   £50-100
425.
Two original drawings signed
‘Father & Son’, dated 1924 and 1929 , their
subject matter cycling, ‘Cycling Summer
Number’ ‘Summer in God’s Own Country
and Yours’, and ‘A Halt on Sychnant Pass’,
unframed, the largest 42cm x 31cm, together
with other antique prints of Scotland and two
carriage plates (10+)  £70-100

410.
Reginald Smith (British 1855-1925)
R.S.W,  a watercolour of an overcast waterside
landscape, framed and glazed, internal
dimensions 28cm x 35cm £50-100
411.
A pair of James Orrock (1829-1919)
watercolour and pencil on paper,   Carlisle’
and ‘River Arundel’, signed in pencil (one
lower left, the other lower right), 34cm x
25cm, framed and glazed (2) £60-80

420.
Charles Harrington, early 20th
Century, watercolour, a Sussex Lane, 30cm x
48cm £80-120

418.
Gordon King (b1939), one framed
and glazed original watercolour, signed to
lower right, internal dimensions 37cm x 51cm,
together with a framed and glazed print by
the artist, with certificate of authenticity,
‘Serena’, internal dimensions 46cm x 57cm,  
accompanied by a signed book by the artist (3)
£100-200

426.
A late 19th/early 20th Century
pastel portrait of a young woman,  wearing
a blue dress with gold earrings and necklace,
unsigned, 35.5cm x 28.5cm, framed and
glazed, together with A 19th Century oval
pencil head and shoulder portrait of a
gentleman, facing left whilst smoking a pipe,
signed indistinctly (lower right), diameter
28.5cm, framed and glazed (2) £60-80

419.
English School, 19th Century,
watercolour, cattle in a country lane with
cottage, signed lower left ‘…......Smith’, 22cm x
49cm, later framed £50-80
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434.
A set of six Hilda Frank etchings,
depicting designs for Aesop’s Fables including
‘A Leopard and a Fox’, ‘A Lion and a Mouse’,
‘A Fox and Grapes’, ‘A Hare and a Tortoise’, ‘A
Crane and a Wolf’ and a ‘A Dog and a Bone’,
no.6/25, signed in pencil ‘Hilda Frank’ (lower
right), framed and glazed £50-80

427.
Edward Seago (1910-1974) R.W.S &
R.B.A,  studies of WW2 military personnel at
the Headquarters of the Southern Command,
‘Captain David Pegg’ , ‘Major Oscar Murton’,
Wilton House 1941, framed and glazed,
internal dimensions 32cm x 24cm (ARR MAY
APPLY TO THIS LOT) £600-800
428.
After William Hogarth (1697-1764)
an early 19th Century engraving,  entitled ‘A
woman swearing her child to a grave citizen’,
published June 1816 by The Engraver, no.65,
Upper Charlotte Street, Fitzroy Square,
mounted, 44cm x 55cm, together with a
late 18th Century proof Engraving by Robert
Cooper after Shelley, ‘Love Healed’, published
London March 14th 1798 by Jno. Young, No.
58 Upper Charlotte Street, Fitzroy Square,
30cm x 23cm, framed and glazed (2)
£30-50

435.
Lionel Aggett (1938-2009) pastel
on paper, Sunflowers Below San Gimignano’,
signed ‘L. Aggett’ (lower left), artist title and
galley label verso, 16.5cm x 21cm, framed and
glazed  £70-100
436.
Two children’s original book
illustrations, by Dorothy Keene of a boy in
enchanted forest and Basil Reynolds The Ill
wind, and a 1950s Our Boys Best of All book
(3) £100-150
437.
Continental school, 20th Century,
study for a bronze sculpture, modelled as an
equestrian viking with swordsman to side,
59cm x 44.5cm, framed and glazed £40-60

429.
An original pen drawing ‘Me to You
Bear’ otherwise known as the ‘Tatty Teddy’
by the original gift range designer,  the bears
are collectively known as the Miranda gang,
drawn in 2004 this was a special commission
for the current owner, framed and glazed,
internal dimensions 51cm x 47cm  £120-180
430.
Hugh Paton (1853-1927) two dry
point etchings,  featuring farmyard scenes,
signed in pencil (lower right), one dated 1926,
19cm x 13cm & 16.5cm x 21cm, together
with a C. Dickens etching ‘The Butterwalk
Dartmouth’, 16cm x 10.5cm, all framed and
glazed (3) £30-50
431.
A collection of 18th & 19th Century
painted silhouettes, depicting two men and
two women, personal information about
the sitters written to the verso, unsigned, in
lacquer frames with oval windows, together
with one empty frame (5) £80-100
432.
A 20th Century gouache on ivory
miniature of a gentleman in WWI military
attire,   signed ‘K. Collings’, within a gilt
rectangular frame, 7.5cm x 6.2cm, held within
a fitted leather box £70-90
433.
A 20th Century gouache on ivory
miniature of a young woman,  unsigned,
within a gilt oval frame, diameter 10cm, held
within a fitted leather box £50-80
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441.
Four Cecil Charles Windsor Aldin
(1870-1935) prints, two coloured examples
featuring a mischievous terrier and two
studies of dogs, all framed and glazed (4)
£40-60
442.
A French school antique print
bearing indistinct inscription to verso for
Alphonse Legias,  Pries d’Amiens, a depiction
of a Northern French river bank, internal
length 23cm x 16cm  £30-50
443.
An interior copper plate engraving
‘The Temple of the Muse’,   depicting the
inside of Lackington Allen & Co frequented
by the fashionable in 18th Century London,
the British Library collection holds a similar
coloured aquatint by Rupert Ackermann,
internal dimensions 21cm x 18cm, together
with a John Webber (1751-1793) antiquarian
print after the original, Webber was the
official artist on Captain Cooks Voyage, ‘View
of Huahine’ internal dimensions 52cm x 31cm
(2) £50-100
444.
Paul Horton (1958-) limited edition
print on paper,   Love is Here’, signed and
titled in pencil (lower right) AP 49/49, with
certificate 20cm x 15cm framed and glazed
£40-60
445.
Ivor Abrahams (1935-2015) limited
edition screen print,   Silence - A Fable’
from the ‘E.A. Poe: Tales and Poems’ series,
no. 24/100, signed, dated and numbered in
pencil to margin, 22cm x 16cm, framed and
glazed together with an etching by Michael
Sandle (b1939) who studied at the Slade
School of Fine Art in London, part of the
‘Germany Calling’ series entitled ‘Lord Haw
Haw remembered’ , on woven paper, with full
margins unframed, signed to lower right and
number 4/55, 77.5cm x 60cm (2)  £70-100
446.
Michael Heindorff (German
b.1949-), ten etchings thought to be from his
‘Affirmations’ series c 1980, on woven paper,
each signed to lower right, and numbered
in pencil, five are numbered 8/30, three
are 23/30, one is 21/30 another 26/30, all
unframed 97cm x 89cm (10) £100-150

438.
A Josephine Baker 1927 poster,
entitled ‘ Au Bal Negre, le 12 Fevrier 1927 a
22 heures’, created by the French artist Caron,
signed ‘CARON’ (upper right) believed to have
been printed by M. Ducelier Imp. Paris 1927,
framed and glazed, 77.5cm x 63.5cm, (ARR
MAY APPLY TO THIS LOT) £600-1000

447.
An original photographic print
‘celestial skies’,   showing Corfe Castle in
Dorset at dusk or dawn, framed and glazed,
internal dimensions 38cm x 59.5cm  £40-60

439.
Paul Sandby (1731-1809) R.A.,
Windsor Castle from the Thames, etching,
hand coloured, framed and glazed, internal
dimensions 44cm x 28cm  £50-70
440.
Leon Gischia (1903-1991), a print
of an ink study of a nude male, ‘Gishia ‘23’,
considered to be from ‘Dessins de Gischia’
published in a limited run in Paris in the early
1950’s, mounted, internal dimensions 28cm x
19.5cm  £30-60

448.
Thomas Josef Derrick Paul Karen  
(b1926) ‘Ladies in Waiting’,   a limited edition
print, to a run of 60, Karen’s career has
been as a designer of cars and the Star Wars
Landspeeder vehicle, internal dimensions
18cm x 10cm  £50-100
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449.
Carl Friedrich Ockert (German
1825-1895),   an album of antique prints
of wildlife and hounds, all mounted within,
32cm x 23cm, together with an orientalist
watercolour and folio including a print of ‘Mr
Gladstone delivering his maiden speech in the
house of commons’ and a pair of watercolours
signed E. Wood ‘near Haslemere Surrey’ and
‘Near Hawkhurst, Kent’ mounted on card,
internal dimensions 22cm x 16cm £30-50
450.
Beryl Cook (1928-2008), Alexander
Gallery Publications Ltd a limited edition  print  
‘Dancing at the bar’, number 680 of 850,
internal dimensions 52cm x 42cm  £80-120
451.
Beryl Cook (1928-2008), Alexander
Gallery Publications Ltd a limited edition  print  
‘The Shoe Shop’, number 226 of 650, internal
dimensions 45cm x 46cm £80-120

464.
A mid 20th Century etching, the
Italian lake Lugano together with a low
country limited edition print and an etching
of punts within estuary and a print of the
University College Oxford (4) £80-120

456.
Nine late 18th Century copperplate
engravings, circa. 1790, mostly by J. Schaly,
depicting detailed illustrations of fish and
fishermen, later coloured, faint remnants of
written information to the edges of some
(words indecipherable) possibly produced
for an encyclopaedia of natural history,
approximately 10cm x 16cm (9) £400-600
457.
Jacobus Houbraken (Dutch,
1698-1780) five engravings of dignitaries,  
after various famous portraitists, including
‘Francis Russel the 2nd Earl of Bedford’ 1740,
‘Thomas Lord Fairfax’ 1738, ‘Lieutenant
General Lambert’ 1739, ‘General Jreton’ 1742
and Lieutenant General Fleetwood’ 1740,
each image within an elaborately decorated
cartouche, approximately 38.5cm x 23.5cm (5)
£60-80
458.
A Victorian coloured print of the
‘Duke of York and Princess May prior, our
future sovereigns’, encased within a mirrored
frame with printed engravings of historical
figures to each corner, 79cm x 72cm £50-80

452.
Beryl Cook (1928-2008), a limited
edition signed silkscreen ‘A Bathroom’,
number 46 of 300, internal dimensions
approximately 37cm x 71cm (ARR MAY APPLY
TO THIS LOT) £400-500
453.
Jeremy King (b1933),  a limited
edition print, ‘Marsh Landscape’, signed and
numbered in pencil to margin no.30/200,
40.5cm x 63cm, framed and glazed  £30-50
454.
Alexander Millar (b.1960) limited
edition giclee print, He Ain’t Heavy’, signed
and numbered in pencil no.411/495, 15cm
x 15cm, framed and glazed, certificate of
authenticity attached verso. Together with a
Tabitha Salmon (20th Century British school)
signed limited edition print, ‘Showing Off
III’, signed and numbered no.23/95 47cm x
62.5cm, framed and glazed (2) £80-120
455.
Two David Shepherd limited edition
prints, Man for the Woods, Orang-Utans’,
signed in pencil, no.488/950, 52cm x 66 cm,
‘The Cheetahs of Namibia’, signed in pencil,
no. 674/1000, 44cm x 73cm, together with
two Shepherd prints, one of rhinos, 35cm x
33cm, and ‘The Ivory is Theirs’, 39cm x 77cm,
all framed and glazed (4) £40-60

459.
A David Shepherd limited edition
print, Happy Hippo’, signed in pencil,
no.361/500, 19.5cm x 21cm and another
signed print depicting hippos, 16cm x 24.5cm,
framed and glazed (2) £50-100

465.
Four 19th Century coloured hunting
prints, titled Mr Charles Davis Huntsman
of the Royal Buck Hounds, Captain Percy
Williams, Jem Morgan and Full Cry, 17cm x
22cm together with a pair of 19th Century oil
on boards, landscapes, with label verso Henry
H Hughes Market Place Abingdon, 14cm x 9cm
and a quantity of prints of various birds in
mixed media £50-100
466.
After George Hayter, engraving by
James Bromley of Princess Victoria Duchess
of Kent, dated 1835, 64cm x 43cm, in modern
frame £150-200
467.
Archibald Thorburn,  a signed print,
ducks, printed signature and dated 1905 and
signed in pencil to border, 21.5cm x 32cm
£50-80
468.
A 20th Century reproduction print
of His Majesty’s Fleet, breaking the French
Fleet dated 12th April 1782, framed and
glazed, 56cm x 74cm £40-60
469.
Two signed David Shepherd prints,
comprising a limited edition Tembo Mezee no
677/850, signed to border, with blindstamp,
57cm x 94cm together with The Scavangers,
signed to border with blindstamp, 56cm x
92cm (2) £100-150
470.
After John Copley, singed
lithograph, racing scene, signed lower centre,
36cm x 25cm £100-150
FURNITURE & RUGS

460.
Five portrait prints after Holbein,
including ‘Edward VI’, ‘Phillip Hobbie Knight’,
‘Nicholas Borbonius Poeta’, ‘The Dutchels of
Suffolk’ and ‘Thomas Earl of Surrey’, 36cm x
26.5cm, all framed, four glazed (5) £70-100
461.
Mick Cawston (1959-2006) limited
edition print,  of a springer spaniel, pencil
signature, no.18/850, 23cm x 18cm, together
with two John Trickett (b.1952) limited edition
prints of spaniels, 39cm x 33cm & 42cm x
60cm, both signed in pencil, all framed and
glazed (3) £50-100
462.
Michael Harte limited edition print,
SS Titanic’ White Star Line, no.36/800, signed
(bottom right) 32cm x 37cm, framed and
glazed, together with a large quantity of First
World War related books including volumes
1-6 of Hammerton’s ‘A Popular History of the
Great War’, ‘Odham’s A.B.C. of the Great War’,
Patrick MacGill ‘The Great Push’, two large
books of images and more (parcel) £50-100
463.
Roland Hilder, limited edition print,
Norfolk farmstead with lock, 32/150, with
blindstamp to lower left, 45cm x 61cm £60-80

471.
A George III mahogany chest of
drawers, graduated four drawers below two
short drawers, 107cm x 58cm x 109cm
£200-300
472.
A 20th Century mahogany
Chippendale style coffee table, 103cm x 59cm
x 42cm £60-100
473.
A Victorian mahogany and leather
foot stool, 46cm x 36cm x 42cm £100-200
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474.
A Victorian and later oak and
upholstered long footstool bench, 114cm x
42cm x 40cm £80-120
475.
Three 20th Century reproduction
items of furniture, including a Canterbury,
a wine bottle holder, and a drum ocassional
table £60-100
476.
A George III mahogany tilt top
tripod base ocassional table £70-100
477.
A Victorian brass adjustable neoclassical style fire fender, 109cm wide x 31cm
high £50-100
478.
Two late 19th or early 20th Century
tables, one a card table, the other a side table
with drawer £60-100
479.
An Art Nouveau ocassional table,
the etagere with inlaid top, water damaged
£60-100
480.
A pair of 20th Century Chinese
hardwood square side tables, 45cm wide and
48cm high £60-100
481.
An early 20th Century Caucasian
woollen carpet, similar to a Mihrab, 236cm x
123cm, AF £60-100
482.
A 20th Century Oriental fruitwood
sideboard, 97cm x 55cm x 84cm £80-120

488.
A tray top table,  19th Century black
papier mâché tray, shaped gallery with gold
pinstriping to edging and central floral design,
with a  later matching stand with bamboo
design supports and stretcher, 81cm x 66cm x
47cm £60-80
489.
An upholstered  19th Century
sarcophagus Ottoman,  with a mahogany
moulded edge to base, raised on bun feet,
93cm x 48cm x 44cm £60-80
490.
A Edwardian period Sheraton
revival mahogany Bijouterie table, by
Sopwith & Co, Newcastle on Tyne, with bone
inlay decoration to top and legs, single rising
lid with bevelled glass, fitted silk interior,
raised on tapering supports finishing with
brass cups and castors, makers label to
underside, 71cm x 46cm x 73cm £300-500

492.
A 19th Century satinwood work
table, shaped sides, rising top revealing
silk fitted interior above long single drawer,
rosewood cross banding and string, supported
by turned column and tripod base finishing in
brass cups and castors, 51cm x 40cm x 67cm
£100-200

493.
A 19th Century Dutch walnut
work table, tripod base with stem and arms
supporting shaped upper having ornate inlaid
lid opening to reveal fitted section over silde
out basket £250-350
494.
A late 19th Century  mahogany
towel rail, shaped side supports with box
wood stringing, 70cm x 23cm x 80cm £40-60
495.
A William IV mahogany tulip table,
rectangular top with central lift out panel
revealing a metal tray, elegant shaped side
supports with turnings at the base, united by
a turned stretcher, a further shaped stretcher
bellow uniting four shaped feet, 56cm x 41cm
x 77cm £200-300

487.
A fine quality William IV carved
mahogany rectangular footstool, floral carved
cartouche frieze, raised on cabriole legs and
upholstered in tapestry cover 87cm x 66cm x
47cm £200-300
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499.
A circular Georgian mahogany tilt
top table, turned column with bird cage,
raised on shaped tripod base with slipper feet,
89cm diameter x 71cm high £150-250
500.
A two piece upholstered
headboard, in a minaret form and fabric
design, 204cm x 130cm   £100-150

501.
A 19th Century French Louise
XVI settee, with carved gilded frame, loose
cushion and tulip pattern upholstery, 108cm x
69cm x 97cm £250-350
502.
A William IV rosewood games
table,  oval top, slide out central panel with
checkers board to the reverse, a central well
with backgammon board, flanked by two
hinged flaps to either side, supported by two
turned columns with tulip design to bottom,
untied by an upholstered stretcher and four
shaped feet, 103cm x 48cm x 97cm £250-350

484.
A 19th Century carved walnut tub
chair,  scroll arms, raised on French cabriole
front supports finishing with brass castors,  
tan leather upholstery with brass studding,
66cm wide x 88cm high £200-300

486.
A set of four mahogany  Sheraton
revival chairs. each with hand painted
floral decoration, raised on tapering turned
supports, three with cane seats  £80-120

498.
A Regency mahogany elbow chair,
shaped top rail with rope twist design to back
supports, scrolling arms, cane seat, raised on
reeded sabre legs £60-100

491.
A 19th Century upholstered
mahogany fender footstool, swept frieze and
raised on cabriole legs, with damask covering,  
28cm x 98cm  £100-200

483.
A William IV mahogany
Compactum, having a central top two door
cupboard, above a two short over two long
chest of drawers, flanked by two wardrobes
£300-500

485.
A 19th Century Dutch walnut  
Jardinere, shaped top with slatted sides,
turned column on circular base with three
round ball feet, brass handle and liner, 39cm
diameter x 88cm high £150-250

497.
A pair of continental bedside
cabinets, hand painted floral decoration,
single drawer and under shelf to each, raised
on French style cabriole legs with metal
mounts, 44cm x 35cm x 68cm each £100-150

496.
A Georgian mahogany wash stand,
gallery back, one central false drawer flanked
by two short drawers, cut-outs to the top
for basin etc. rounded corners and tapering
supports, 67cm x 52cm x 86cm £100-200

503.
A 19th Century mahogany kneehole
desk, one long drawer above the central
panelled door and drawer, with three short
drawers to either side, chequered inlay raised
on bracket feet, 78cm x 48cm x 80cm
£100-150
504.
A pair of Willian IV mahogany
pedestal cabinets, each with a figured
mahogany panelled door and side panels, one
shelf to the interior, raised on shaped feet,
50cm x 55cm x 88cm (2) £400-600
505.
Two 19th Century oak spinning
stools, with carved seats and back rests, each
with a cut-out (heart and clover) (2) £40-60
506.
A 19th Century beech and elm
captains chair, sold with a 19th Century beech
and elm kitchen carver (2) £70-100
507.
An oak Globe Wernicke bookcase,
six sections with glazed up and over doors and
metal trimmings plus top and base,  200cm x
87cm x 28cm £200-400
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508.
An oak globe wernicke bookcase,
six sections with glazed up and over doors and
metal trimmings, with a drawer base and top,
200cm x 87cm x 32cm £200-400
509.
A Georgian tea table, gate leg action
with fold over top, 83cm x 41cm x 73cm,
sold together with a 19th Century mahogany
Pembroke table with an end drawer, raised on
rope twist supports, 106cm x 100cm x 24cm x
73cm (2) £50-80
510.
A mid 20th Century wooden filing
cabinet, with three file drawers and brass
handles, 48cm x 68cm x 102cm £50-80
511.
An antique elm dough bin, on
turned supports united by rectangular
stretchers, lift up top revealing a divided
interior, 120cm x 49cm x 79cm £80-120
512.
An antique mahogany side cabinet,
with three single drawers above two panelled
doors and a reeded moulding to top edge,
raised on bracket feet, 135cm x 34cm x 103cm
£60-80
513.
An antique cast iron and wooden
hanging laundry airier, with rope and pulleys,
approximate length 270cm, together with
a large 20th Century rug with a central blue
motif of interlocked diamonds upon a red
ground, enclosed within blue, white and red,
214cm £40-60
514.
A 19th Century ash linen press, two
arched panelled doors with ceramic handles
to the top section and three interior shelves
above a 2 x 2 drawer base with three short
drawers above, on plinth base 108cm x 50cm
x 98cm £50-100
515.
A set of six antique elm ladder back
chairs, with spindled decorations to the backs
and rushed seats (6) £100-200
516.
A 19th Century mahogany swing
mirror, sold with a Mahogany three tier cake
stand and an oak circular stool (3) £40-60
517.
Two pieces of 19th Century white
painted furniture, square occasional table
with under tier raised on bobbin turned
supports and a continental oval topped
occasional table, shaped under tier raised on
turned supports (2) £50-80

518.
A contemporary mahogany inlaid
chest of drawers, two short over the long
drawers, raised on bracket feet 66cm x 38cm x
74cm  £60-80

532.
A 19th Century gilt framed mirror,
in the rococo style, the bevelled glass in a leaf
and scroll frame, total dimensions 89cm x
70cm (some losses) £300-500

519.
A contemporary mahogany
serpentine chest of drawers, three long
drawers raised on splayed feet, 61cm x 43cm x
75cm £40-60

533.
A large 20th Century Japanned and
gilt decorated rectangular mirror, with fleur
de lys top and C and S scroll apron, within a
floral gilt painted frame, 144cm x 81cm
£150-200

520.
A 19th Century mahogany chest of
drawers,  two short over two long drawers,
rounded corners raised on bun feet, 108cm x
47cm x 79cm  £50-80
521.
A antique oak settle, panels seat
with barley twist spindle back and supports,
122cm x 36cm x 89cm  £100-200
522.
An early 20th Century beech and
elm Windsor arm chair, spindle back with
Central pieced splat raised on turned supports
£40-60
523.
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid
music cabinet,  two drop down flaps to each
side with shelf above and pierced shaped
sides, 55cm x 30cm x 75cm £60-80
524.
An extensive Scandinavian mid
Century modern teak shelving storage
system,  consisting of nine individual sections,
including shelves, cubby holes, drawers,
cupboards glazed and unglazed,  the reverse
printed ‘Made in Denmark’, dismantles
completely for ease of transport, (9) £150-250
525.
A pair of antique high backed
library chairs on castors,  mahogany framed,
(2) £50-100
526.
An antique upholstered chair,  with
carved back, upon castors £50-100

534.
A late 19th/early 20th Century
stained glass framed panel, the oval centre
of a still life with flowers, including daffodils,
roses with a bumble bee to top section
surrounded by a border of painted glass
panels, in the rococo style, glass 98cm x 72cm,
frame 108cm x 83cm £120-180
535.
A gilt over mantle mirror,
dimensions 77cm x 64cm £40-60
536.
A contemporary gilt over mantle
mirror, of arched form with applied scroll
brackets and top, 92cm x 129cm max wide
£50-100
537.
A 20th Century engraved mirror,
the bevelled glass with mill scene and horse in
foreground in gilt frame, 60cm x 85cm
£50-100

527.
An early 20th Century cupboard,
thought to have previously have been part
of the fittings of an old ocean liner, but no
accompanying provenance £30-50
528.
Eight early-mid 20th Century travel
trunks, of various shapes and sizes, with metal
bindings and latches and an assortment of
exterior coverings (8) £50-100
529.
Eighteenth Century Side Table,
an oak example with a drawer on turned
supports with shaped ‘X’ stretchers, 81cm
wide x 68cm high x 48cm deep  £140-180
530.
An antique horse collar mirror, with
a leather edging, height 67cm £20-30
531.
A circular mid-20th Century coffee
table, attributed to G. Plan, wooden frame
with an inset glass centre, diameter 84cm,
height 46cm £50-80

538.
An 18th Century gilded mirror,
ornate pediment with foliate,  torch and
quiver decoration, foliate gildings and a  two
piece glass plate  £500-800
539.
Three antique Continental painted
panel doors, possibly French, 56cm x 77cm
each £60-100
540.
A late Victorian mahogany
desk, having gallery to top, cracked top,
with drawers and knee hole on four fluted
supports, 122cm wide £100-200
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541.
A set of four William IV mahogany
dining chairs, fluted front supports and drop
in seats £50-100
542.
A pair of c1930s walnut veneered
two drawer bedside cabinets, together with a
similar period piano stool £50-100

552.
A antique mahogany chest of
drawers, two short central drawers , flanked
by two short deep to either side above three
long graduated, cross banding and box wood
stringing to top and drawer fronts, ring pull
handles and raised on bracket feet, 107cm x
53cm x 103cm  £150-200

543.
A large late 19th Century white
painted mirror, having plaster quiver and
torch with painted garlands and swags, 185cm
x 119cm, some swags detached £400-600
544.
A late 19th Century continental
walnut tray top side table, with single drawer,
54cm, 355cm and 74cm £40-60
545.
A pair of late Victorian mahogany
silver tables, tray top with cross stretchers,
84cm x 46cm x 75cm (2) £120-180
553.
A William IV rosewood breakfast
table, carved gadroon edge to top supported
on a tapering facetted central column with
carved decoration to the base over a shaped
quadripartite plinth with acanthus carved feet,  
114cm x 78cm £300-500

546.
An 18th Century walnut armchair,
shaped splat with scroll back, carved arms,
upholstered drop in seat, raised on carved
cabriole legs with pad feet   £400-600

554.
A late 19th Century South African
stinkwood Kisk, with decorative brass mounts
and escutcheon plate, raised on four bun feet,
97cm x 61cm x 60cm £300-500

547.
An Edwardian period Sheraton
revival satinwood painted arm chair,  floral
decoration, four cherubs to top rail and a
cherub offering flowers to a young lady to
central panel above decorative lattice work,
cane seat, raised on slender turned supports
£100-150

555.
A late 19th Century satinwood
sewing table,  rectangular top over a slide out
basket, tapering supports united by shaped
cross stretcher with under tier, 40cm x 32cm x
70cm £80-120

548.
An Edwardian period Sheraton
revival satinwood painted fire screen, floral
decoration, four glass panels with oval central
painting of a young lady, above a pale green
satin panel, 44cm x 100cm £200-300

556.
A late 19th Century satinwood oval
occasional table,  with decorative rosewood
and boxwood inlaid design to top, raised on
slender kick out supports 51cm x 41cm x 77cm
£150-250

549.
A pair of continental gilt painted
demi lune cabinets, each with two drawers
and raised on four tapering supports, 71cm x
35cm x 75cm £100-150

557.
An Edwardian satinwood and
mahogany card / bridge table,  the top having
a figured mahogany oval to the centre, a
shaped frieze to four side with a floral inlay to
all, swivel fold over to revealing a green baize
insert with gold tooled edging, raised on four
square supports finishing with brass castors,
united by four cossbanded curvaceous rails to
a central turned palm leaf finial, 75cm x 42cm
(closed) 84cm x 74cm closed and 71cm high
£120-180

550.
A continental gilt painted chest of
drawers and pair of bedside cabinets, three
long drawers with shaped top and frieze,
raised on French cabriole supports, 76cm x
33cm x 73cm, the cabinets of a similar design
(3) £100-200
551.
An antique chest of drawers, oak
sides, walnut top and drawer fronts with
herringbone cross banding,  comprising of
two short above three long drawers, raised on
bracket feet 96cm x 53cm x 97cm £100-150
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558.
An antique painted corner
cupboard, curved with two hinged panel
doors painted with a take on the biblical scene
of “Eliezer and Rebecca at the Well” three
fixed shelves to the interior, 57cm x 38cm x
93cm £300-500
559.
An Edwardian period Sheraton
revival satinwood painted demi lune card
table, decorated with floral and foliate design
and rosewood cross banding, double gate
leg action to support hinged fold over top
revealing a green baize, supported on square
tapering supports, 91cm x 44cm (closed) 92cm
x 88cm open 76cm high £250-350
560.
A 19th Century satinwood
Pembroke table,  with rosewood cross
banding and ebony stringing, rounded leaves,
single drawer to one end and dummy to other,
raised on tapering supports finishing with
brass cups and castors, 51cm x 79cm (closed)
100cm x 79cm (open) 77cm high £100-120
561.
A late 19th Century Maples & Co
serpentine mahogany chest of drawers,
shaped reeded top with four long graduated
drawers, makers label, raised on bracket feet,
107cm x 56cm x 95cm  £100-120

562.
A 19th Century Dutch marquetry
corner display cabinet,   upper section with
glazed door below broken pendent with
carved central element, lower section with
curved door, the whole inlaid with scrolled
foliage and masks, 81cm x 57cm x 197cm
£500-700
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563.
A 19th Century walnut lowboy,
cross banded top with moulded edge,
two short over one long drawer, raised on
chamfered supports, 76cm x 46cm x 72cm
£120-180

576.
A William IV mahogany and
marble topped ocassional table, triform base
with turned support and circular top, 45cm
diameter, AF £200-300
577.
A Victorian elbow armchair in
walnut, with upholstered seat and back, once
rattan £50-100

567.
A late 19th Century or early 20th
Century continental serpentine fronted
cabinet, the ornately inlaid door, sides and
lower section with floral designs, having
gilt mounts and turned supports, with grey
marble top, 115cm x 35cm x 113cm £500-700
568.
An Edwardian Sheraton revival
ocassional table, elegant painted tapered legs
supporting octagonal upper with slide out
leaf, the top having painted scene of young
girl with puppy, damaged section of painting,
31.5cm x 31.5cm x 71cm £60-100
564.
A 19th Century mahogany chest
on stand, walnut cock beaded drawer fronts
with herringbone cross banding, top section
comprising of two short over three long
graduated drawers, bottom section two long
graduated drawers, swept frieze, raised on
short cabriole legs with slipper feet, 102cm x
56cm x 163cm £200-300
565.
A Sheraton revival satinwood
painted display cabinet, with floral and
classical decoration, two glass panelled door
with oval astragal glazing over one long
drawer and two panelled doors below, raised
on swept feet, 92cm x 33cm x 200cm
£400-600

579.
A reproduction mahogany
ocassional table by Maples & Co, together
with a tray with folding supports and a small
oval jointed stool (3) £50-100
580.
A group of four chairs and stools,
a walnut cabriole leg stool, upholstered chair
with green painted and gilt legs, white and gilt
legged stool and an Edwardian mahogany and
inlaid chair (4) £50-100

569.
A reproduction Louis XV style gilt
armchair, with wide upholstered seat and
back and armrests £50-100
570.
A Victorian mahogany and painted
Hepplewhite style dining chair, tapered front
legs with painted peacock feathers, stuff over
cream upholsterd seat and nicely painted back
splat £70-100
571.
A pair of early 20th Century
continental burr maple veneered and inlaid
ocassional tables, rectangular tops with
Tunbridge ware style border and scrolling
foliage panel, on tapered supports, AF, 26cm x
23.5cm x 42cm (2) £50-100
572.
A set of early 20th Century
Queen Anne oak dining chairs, with drop in
upholstered seats (6) £150-250
573.
A pair of reproduction Louis XVI
style gilt fautailles, neo-classical moulded
designs, stuff over beige upholstery to seat
and back, AF (2) £80-120

566.
An Edwardian period Sheraton
revival painted Carlton House desk, the
upper section fitted with central cupboard
and 6 short drawers, flanked by a pair of
cupboards and two short drawers, profusely
painted with garlands throughout together
with portraits of ladies, children and fruits,
slide out writing surface with inset green
leather, above one long central and two short
drawers to either side, raised on six square
tapered supports, 129cm x 66cm x 96cm.
provenance: purchased Sotheby’s 1984
£1500-2500

578.
Two toilet mirrors, one with
drawers to lower and inlaid with carved bone
finials, AF, the other oval turned base (2)
£80-120

574.
A late 19th Century marble stand,
square pink base on backet feet, having
column stem with gilt mounts and sqaure top,
30cm wide x 105cm, AF, repair to column and
corner of top £150-250
575.
A Victorian Chippendale style
mahogany carver dining chair, drop in seat
and ornate moulded and pierced back splat
£80-120

581.
A Victorian gilt gueridon mirror,
typical neo-classical design, 85cm high, some
damages £100-200
582.
A Victorian mahogany and
inlaid corner wall hung cabinet, AF, with
woodworm, 110cm high £50-100
583.
Three Victorian walnut dining
chairs, shaped backs, overstuffed seat, with
front cabriole legs  AF £40-60
584.
Two 20th Century rugs, one with
a large beige central section with a yellow
border and pinstripes running through it, with
cream tassels to two ends, 250cm x 150cm,
together with a Middle Eastern prayer rug,
decorated with birds and a vase of flowers,
white tassels to two edges, 67cm x 95cm (2)
£30-50
585.
A Kazak rug,  with four central
medallions on a navy ground, bordered
with with red, cream and green motifs
approximately 132cm x 121cm,  £60-80
586.
A 20th Century Middle Eastern
woollen carpet, 290cm x 197cm £50-100

END OF AUCTION

Buyers Premium with SAS & SAS LIVE: 20% plus Value Added Tax making a total of 24% of the Hammer Price
the-saleroom.com Premium: 25% plus Value Added Tax making a total of 30% of the Hammer Price
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ABBREVIATED TERMS AND CONDITIONS
Please ensure you view the Full Terms & Conditions on our website prior  
Specialist Auctions Ltd Trading as Special Auction Services referred to as The Auctioneer and to include any person acting
upon his authority. In these Terms of Sale the words ‘you’, ‘yours’, etc. refer to you as the Buyer. The words “we”, “us”, etc.
refer to the Auctioneer. English Law shall govern all transactions associated with this sale.  
Conditions of Sale
Third Party Liability: All persons on the premises of, or at a venue hired or borrowed by the Auctioneers are there upon their
own risk. They shall have no claim against the Auctioneer in respect of any accident, injury or damage howsoever caused.  
Bidding procedures and the Buyer: You must register your details with us before bidding and provide us with any requested
proof of identity and billing information, in a form acceptable to us. You must also satisfy any security arrangements we have
in place before entering the auction room to view or bid. We strongly recommend that you attend the auction in person. You
are responsible for your decision to bid for a particular Lot. If you bid on a Lot, including by telephone and online bidding, or
by placing a commission bid, we assume that you have carefully inspected the Lot and satisfied yourself regarding its condition
and authenticity. The Purchase Price: As Buyer, you will pay: a) the Hammer Price; b) a premium of 20% of the Hammer Price
if bidding in the room; telephone bidding or leaving a commission bid directly with SAS; and for all bidding online via SAS LIVE;
and a premium of 25% will be charged for all bidding online via the-saleroom.com c.) any artist’s resale right royalty payable
on the sale of the Lot; and d) any VAT due.  
VAT: You shall be liable for the payment of any VAT applicable on the Hammer Price and premium due for a Lot. We will charge  
VAT at the current rate at the date of the auction. Items in our catalogue may be marked in the following ways: (*) indicates
that VAT is payable by the buyer on the hammer price as well as being an element in the buyer’s premium. VAT will be chargeable at the standard rate (presently 20%). This imposition of VAT is likely to be because the seller is registered for VAT within
the European Union and is not operating the Dealer’s Margin Scheme or because VAT is due at 20% on importation into the
UK. (**) indicates that the lot has been imported from outside the European Union. [These lots are liable to the standard
rate of VAT (currently 20%); in certain circumstances these lots will incur a reduced rate of VAT (5%) on the hammer price and
buyer’s premium]. The rate will be clearly indicated. Lots which do not have either of the above symbols have no VAT payable
on the hammer price. This is because such lots are sold using the Auctioneers’ Margin Scheme. The VAT included within the
premium is not recoverable as input tax.
Payment:  Immediately following your successful bid on a Lot you will pay to us the Total Amount Due within 7 days, by cash
(maximum £10,000), debit card or bank transfer. Following the day of the sale, we will send out invoices to all successful telephone, online and commission bidders via email or post. We will wherever possible include on the invoice a charge for packing
and shipping the lots purchased. Packing is undertaken in house and shipment is made by Courier or Royal Mail. Insurance
cover on shipments is not automatically provided within this charge. We also reserve the right to ask the buyer to complete
a disclaimer regarding this service prior to despatching the goods. Alternatively, you will (at your own expense) pay for and
personally collect or arrange your own courier to collect any Lots that you have purchased. This must be undertaken no later
than 7 days following the day of the auction. You may not claim or collect a Lot until you have paid for it. If you do not pay for
or collect the Lot within this time period, you will be responsible for any reasonable removal, storage and insurance charges in
relation to that Lot.  Warranties: The Seller warrants to us and to you that: the Seller is the true owner of the Lot for sale or is
authorised by the true owner to offer and sell the lot at auction; the Seller is able to transfer good and marketable title to the
Lot to you free from any third party rights or claims; and as far as the Seller is aware, the main characteristics of the Lot set out
in the auction catalogue (as amended by any notice displayed in the saleroom or announced by the Auctioneer at the auction)
are correct. If, after you have placed a successful bid and paid for a Lot, any of the warranties above are found not to be true,
please notify us in writing. Neither we nor the Seller will be liable to pay you any sums over and above the Total Amount Due
and we will not be responsible for any inaccuracies in the information provided by the Seller except as set out below.   
Descriptions and condition: Our descriptions of the Lot will be based on: (a) information provided to us by the Seller of the Lot
(for which we are not liable); and (ii) our opinion (although it is likely that we will not be able to carry out a detailed inspection
of each Lot). Weights and measurements given are all estimates. We will give you a number of opportunities to view and inspect the Lots before the auction. You (and any independent consultants acting on your behalf) must satisfy yourself about the
accuracy of any description of a Lot. We shall not be responsible for any failure by you or your consultants to properly inspect
a Lot. Representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion will be honestly and reasonably held and
accept liability for opinions given negligently or fraudulently. Please note that Lots (in particular second-hand Lots) are unlikely
to be in perfect condition. Lots are sold “as is” (i.e. as you see them at the time of the auction). Neither we nor the Seller accept any liability for the condition of second hand Lots or for any condition issues affecting a Lot if such issues are included in
the description of a Lot in the auction catalogue (or in any saleroom notice) and/ or which the inspection of a Lot by the Buyer
ought to have revealed. We will give indications of provenance where stated by sellers. It is imperative that potential buyers or
their Agents inspect lots that interest them prior to the auction. Purchases of autographed materials and works are made at
the risk of the purchaser. Subject to our Terms and Conditions we cannot accept returns on these items.
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Paddle

Plenty Close, Off Hambridge Road, NEWBURY RG14 5RL
TELEPHONE: 01635 580 595
mail@specialauctionservices.com
AC070120
NAME: _____________________________________________________________________________
ADDRESS: __________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________ POSTCODE: ________________________
TELEPHONE:  ____________________________
EMAIL: ____________________________
AREA OF INTEREST: ____________________________  
To Specialist Auctions Ltd trading as Special Auction Services.
Please execute the following bid(s) on my behalf as cheaply as possible given the competition of other bid(s) and/or any reserve.
The prices shown in Pounds Sterling are the Hammer Price to which will be added the Buyer’s premium of 20% plus Value Added Tax
together with any Value Added Tax that may be payable on the Hammer Price.

I have read and agree to abide by Special Auction Services Full Terms and Conditions.  
I agree to my details being held on a data base to enable me to receive correspondence regarding future
auctions.
I also agree to Special Auction Services only forwarding my data to Couriers should I confirm that shipping of
my purchases is required.
SIGNED: __________________________________________  DATE: ___________________________
Lot Number

Description

Max Bid (£)

Buyers Premium 20% plus Valued Added Tax making a total of 24% of the Hammer Price
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